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Pos. St. No. Name Class Time 1 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

Course 1     (7500m, 330m)
1-205 2-206 3-207 4-208 5-215 6-209 7-233 8-210 9-234 10-229

11-211 12-212 13-213 14-214 15-215 16-216 17-217 18-218 19-219 20-220
21-221 22-222 23-223 24-212 25-224 26-204 F

1. 173 Møller Jess Rasmus M21E / Men 21 Elite 68:40 00:02:09 (1) 00:04:49 (2) 00:06:35 (2) 00:09:54 (2) 00:20:39 (4) 00:23:44 (4) 00:26:51 (3) 00:28:40 (3) 00:29:33 (3) 00:31:01 (3)
02:09 (1) 02:40 (2) 01:46 (1) 03:19 (1) 10:45 (12) 03:05 (6) 03:07 (1) 01:49 (1) 00:53 (8) 01:28 (2)

00:31:32 (3) 00:32:27 (2) 00:33:44 (2) 00:36:26 (2) 00:37:41 (2) 00:40:23 (2) 00:42:30 (2) 00:44:43 (1) 00:47:49 (2) 00:52:56 (2)
00:31 (1) 00:55 (1) 01:17 (1) 02:42 (1) 01:15 (1) 02:42 (1) 02:07 (1) 02:13 (1) 03:06 (9) 05:07 (1)

00:55:58 (2) 00:58:09 (2) 01:03:06 (1) 01:05:20 (1) 01:06:41 (1) 01:07:42 (1) 01:08:40 (1)
03:02 (1) 02:11 (1) 04:57 (1) 02:14 (1) 01:21 (1) 01:01 (1) 00:58 (2)

2. 174 Kamenický Matěj M21E / Men 21 Elite 68:55 00:02:09 (1) 00:04:34 (1) 00:06:22 (1) 00:09:43 (1) 00:15:39 (1) 00:17:50 (1) 00:23:07 (1) 00:25:43 (1) 00:26:17 (1) 00:27:39 (1)
02:09 (1) 02:25 (1) 01:48 (2) 03:21 (2) 05:56 (1) 02:11 (2) 05:17 (6) 02:36 (8) 00:34 (1) 01:22 (1)

00:28:11 (1) 00:29:20 (1) 00:30:38 (1) 00:34:17 (1) 00:35:55 (1) 00:39:40 (1) 00:42:07 (1) 00:44:56 (2) 00:46:36 (1) 00:52:07 (1)
00:32 (2) 01:09 (3) 01:18 (2) 03:39 (3) 01:38 (2) 03:45 (2) 02:27 (2) 02:49 (2) 01:40 (2) 05:31 (2)

00:55:24 (1) 00:57:52 (1) 01:03:11 (2) 01:05:28 (2) 01:06:56 (2) 01:08:00 (2) 01:08:55 (2)
03:17 (2) 02:28 (2) 05:19 (2) 02:17 (2) 01:28 (2) 01:04 (2) 00:55 (1)

3. 61 Boranek Michal M21E / Men 21 Elite 78:55 00:02:17 (3) 00:05:24 (3) 00:07:28 (3) 00:11:36 (3) 00:18:06 (2) 00:20:16 (2) 00:27:48 (4) 00:29:50 (4) 00:30:33 (4) 00:32:15 (4)
02:17 (3) 03:07 (3) 02:04 (3) 04:08 (3) 06:30 (4) 02:10 (1) 07:32 (11) 02:02 (2) 00:43 (3) 01:42 (3)

00:32:58 (4) 00:34:09 (4) 00:35:43 (4) 00:39:08 (4) 00:40:53 (3) 00:45:09 (3) 00:47:47 (3) 00:51:02 (3) 00:52:35 (3) 00:58:45 (3)
00:43 (4) 01:11 (4) 01:34 (3) 03:25 (2) 01:45 (3) 04:16 (6) 02:38 (3) 03:15 (4) 01:33 (1) 06:10 (3)

01:02:35 (3) 01:05:48 (3) 01:11:48 (3) 01:14:38 (3) 01:16:39 (3) 01:17:52 (3) 01:18:55 (3)
03:50 (3) 03:13 (5) 06:00 (3) 02:50 (4) 02:01 (3) 01:13 (5) 01:03 (5)

4. 493 Zappa Janick M21E / Men 21 Elite 85:22 00:02:25 (4) 00:06:20 (5) 00:08:31 (5) 00:12:39 (4) 00:18:52 (3) 00:21:45 (3) 00:25:46 (2) 00:27:52 (2) 00:28:36 (2) 00:30:36 (2)
02:25 (4) 03:55 (8) 02:11 (5) 04:08 (3) 06:13 (2) 02:53 (4) 04:01 (2) 02:06 (3) 00:44 (4) 02:00 (9)

00:31:17 (2) 00:32:36 (3) 00:34:37 (3) 00:38:28 (3) 00:41:41 (4) 00:45:52 (4) 00:48:57 (4) 00:53:41 (4) 00:55:46 (4) 01:03:24 (4)
00:41 (3) 01:19 (8) 02:01 (8) 03:51 (4) 03:13 (12) 04:11 (5) 03:05 (7) 04:44 (11) 02:05 (6) 07:38 (6)

01:07:26 (4) 01:10:09 (4) 01:17:39 (4) 01:20:37 (4) 01:23:02 (4) 01:24:18 (4) 01:25:22 (4)
04:02 (4) 02:43 (3) 07:30 (8) 02:58 (6) 02:25 (7) 01:16 (6) 01:04 (6)

5. 74 Graumann Leo M21E / Men 21 Elite 95:05 00:03:12 (8) 00:06:42 (7) 00:09:15 (7) 00:14:34 (7) 00:20:47 (5) 00:24:22 (5) 00:29:36 (5) 00:32:24 (5) 00:33:12 (5) 00:35:34 (5)
03:12 (8) 03:30 (4) 02:33 (8) 05:19 (11) 06:13 (2) 03:35 (8) 05:14 (5) 02:48 (10) 00:48 (5) 02:22 (11)

00:36:17 (5) 00:37:33 (5) 00:39:47 (5) 00:43:47 (5) 00:46:02 (5) 00:50:33 (5) 00:53:30 (5) 00:57:48 (5) 01:00:38 (5) 01:08:42 (5)
00:43 (4) 01:16 (6) 02:14 (12) 04:00 (5) 02:15 (5) 04:31 (7) 02:57 (6) 04:18 (10) 02:50 (8) 08:04 (8)

01:13:40 (5) 01:17:39 (5) 01:26:01 (5) 01:29:57 (5) 01:32:33 (5) 01:33:51 (5) 01:35:05 (5)
04:58 (9) 03:59 (11) 08:22 (10) 03:56 (12) 02:36 (9) 01:18 (8) 01:14 (9)

6. 95 Geboers Gert M21E / Men 21 Elite 98:10 00:05:43 (12) 00:11:57 (12) 00:14:21 (12) 00:19:12 (12) 00:26:50 (10) 00:29:43 (7) 00:34:46 (6) 00:37:28 (6) 00:38:18 (6) 00:40:12 (6)
05:43 (12) 06:14 (12) 02:24 (7) 04:51 (10) 07:38 (5) 02:53 (4) 05:03 (4) 02:42 (9) 00:50 (6) 01:54 (7)

00:41:00 (6) 00:42:20 (6) 00:44:27 (6) 00:49:01 (6) 00:51:23 (6) 00:56:12 (6) 00:59:45 (6) 01:03:57 (6) 01:06:18 (7) 01:13:59 (7)
00:48 (6) 01:20 (9) 02:07 (9) 04:34 (7) 02:22 (7) 04:49 (10) 03:33 (10) 04:12 (9) 02:21 (7) 07:41 (7)

01:18:41 (6) 01:22:28 (6) 01:29:51 (7) 01:33:25 (7) 01:35:30 (6) 01:36:46 (6) 01:38:10 (6)
04:42 (6) 03:47 (10) 07:23 (7) 03:34 (10) 02:05 (4) 01:16 (6) 01:24 (11)

7. 283 Nürnberger Julian M21E / Men 21 Elite 98:58 00:02:34 (5) 00:06:09 (4) 00:08:25 (4) 00:13:14 (5) 00:23:03 (7) 00:32:35 (8) 00:37:00 (7) 00:39:34 (7) 00:40:16 (7) 00:42:05 (7)
02:34 (5) 03:35 (6) 02:16 (6) 04:49 (9) 09:49 (10) 09:32 (11) 04:25 (3) 02:34 (7) 00:42 (2) 01:49 (5)

00:43:13 (7) 00:44:19 (7) 00:46:05 (7) 00:51:53 (7) 00:54:11 (7) 00:58:08 (7) 01:01:14 (7) 01:04:12 (7) 01:05:58 (6) 01:12:40 (6)
01:08 (11) 01:06 (2) 01:46 (5) 05:48 (10) 02:18 (6) 03:57 (3) 03:06 (8) 02:58 (3) 01:46 (3) 06:42 (4)

01:19:18 (7) 01:22:48 (7) 01:29:00 (6) 01:32:17 (6) 01:36:47 (7) 01:37:56 (7) 01:38:58 (7)
06:38 (13) 03:30 (6) 06:12 (4) 03:17 (8) 04:30 (13) 01:09 (3) 01:02 (4)

8. 236 Brandl Lorenz M21E / Men 21 Elite 99:42 00:03:04 (7) 00:06:51 (8) 00:11:19 (10) 00:16:04 (9) 00:25:35 (8) 00:28:08 (6) 00:38:44 (8) 00:41:09 (8) 00:42:13 (8) 00:44:01 (8)
03:04 (7) 03:47 (7) 04:28 (13) 04:45 (8) 09:31 (8) 02:33 (3) 10:36 (13) 02:25 (5) 01:04 (10) 01:48 (4)

00:44:53 (8) 00:46:11 (9) 00:47:54 (8) 00:52:41 (8) 00:54:40 (8) 00:58:48 (8) 01:01:41 (8) 01:05:42 (8) 01:07:44 (8) 01:16:02 (8)
00:52 (8) 01:18 (7) 01:43 (4) 04:47 (8) 01:59 (4) 04:08 (4) 02:53 (4) 04:01 (6) 02:02 (5) 08:18 (10)

01:21:42 (8) 01:24:47 (8) 01:31:43 (8) 01:34:36 (8) 01:37:03 (8) 01:38:32 (8) 01:39:42 (8)
05:40 (10) 03:05 (4) 06:56 (5) 02:53 (5) 02:27 (8) 01:29 (9) 01:10 (8)
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9. 295 Körner Christoph M21E / Men 21 Elite 100:18 00:03:03 (6) 00:06:35 (6) 00:08:40 (6) 00:13:21 (6) 00:22:55 (6) 00:33:11 (9) 00:39:15 (9) 00:41:24 (9) 00:42:15 (9) 00:44:04 (9)
03:03 (6) 03:32 (5) 02:05 (4) 04:41 (6) 09:34 (9) 10:16 (12) 06:04 (9) 02:09 (4) 00:51 (7) 01:49 (5)

00:44:55 (9) 00:46:09 (8) 00:48:18 (9) 00:54:00 (10) 00:56:35 (10) 01:01:21 (9) 01:04:14 (9) 01:08:24 (9) 01:10:17 (9) 01:17:14 (9)
00:51 (7) 01:14 (5) 02:09 (10) 05:42 (9) 02:35 (9) 04:46 (8) 02:53 (4) 04:10 (8) 01:53 (4) 06:57 (5)

01:21:48 (9) 01:25:23 (9) 01:32:45 (9) 01:35:55 (9) 01:38:07 (9) 01:39:19 (9) 01:40:18 (9)
04:34 (5) 03:35 (7) 07:22 (6) 03:10 (7) 02:12 (5) 01:12 (4) 00:59 (3)

10. 94 Bernaers Winand M21E / Men 21 Elite 119:08 00:03:29 (10) 00:08:17 (10) 00:11:00 (8) 00:15:43 (8) 00:30:07 (12) 00:33:31 (10) 00:39:28 (10) 00:41:53 (10) 00:43:27 (10) 00:45:26 (10)
03:29 (10) 04:48 (10) 02:43 (10) 04:43 (7) 14:24 (13) 03:24 (7) 05:57 (8) 02:25 (5) 01:34 (12) 01:59 (8)

00:46:21 (10) 00:47:46 (10) 00:49:33 (10) 00:53:44 (9) 00:56:18 (9) 01:01:30 (10) 01:05:17 (10) 01:13:29 (10) 01:24:03 (10) 01:32:39 (10)
00:55 (10) 01:25 (10) 01:47 (6) 04:11 (6) 02:34 (8) 05:12 (11) 03:47 (11) 08:12 (13) 10:34 (13) 08:36 (11)

01:38:32 (11) 01:42:14 (11) 01:50:15 (10) 01:53:35 (10) 01:55:53 (10) 01:57:37 (10) 01:59:08 (10)
05:53 (11) 03:42 (8) 08:01 (9) 03:20 (9) 02:18 (6) 01:44 (11) 01:31 (12)

11. 7 Bock Nicolas M21E / Men 21 Elite 121:04 00:05:41 (11) 00:11:05 (11) 00:13:46 (11) 00:18:26 (10) 00:26:34 (9) 00:34:29 (12) 00:40:51 (12) 00:44:13 (12) 00:45:35 (12) 00:47:44 (12)
05:41 (11) 05:24 (11) 02:41 (9) 04:40 (5) 08:08 (6) 07:55 (10) 06:22 (10) 03:22 (12) 01:22 (11) 02:09 (10)

00:49:10 (12) 00:50:57 (12) 00:52:51 (12) 00:59:10 (11) 01:02:06 (11) 01:06:53 (11) 01:11:12 (11) 01:15:20 (11) 01:25:27 (11) 01:33:34 (11)
01:26 (13) 01:47 (11) 01:54 (7) 06:19 (11) 02:56 (10) 04:47 (9) 04:19 (12) 04:08 (7) 10:07 (12) 08:07 (9)

01:38:18 (10) 01:42:00 (10) 01:52:54 (11) 01:55:25 (11) 01:58:27 (11) 02:00:00 (11) 02:01:04 (11)
04:44 (7) 03:42 (8) 10:54 (12) 02:31 (3) 03:02 (11) 01:33 (10) 01:04 (6)

12. 93 Bernaers Jonathan M21E / Men 21 Elite 133:35 00:03:12 (8) 00:07:49 (9) 00:11:02 (9) 00:19:05 (11) 00:28:16 (11) 00:34:14 (11) 00:39:35 (11) 00:42:31 (11) 00:43:30 (11) 00:46:46 (11)
03:12 (8) 04:37 (9) 03:13 (11) 08:03 (12) 09:11 (7) 05:58 (9) 05:21 (7) 02:56 (11) 00:59 (9) 03:16 (13)

00:47:39 (11) 00:49:27 (11) 00:51:39 (11) 01:07:06 (12) 01:12:56 (12) 01:18:32 (12) 01:21:57 (12) 01:25:48 (12) 01:29:10 (12) 01:38:21 (12)
00:53 (9) 01:48 (12) 02:12 (11) 15:27 (13) 05:50 (13) 05:36 (12) 03:25 (9) 03:51 (5) 03:22 (10) 09:11 (12)

01:43:05 (12) 01:50:16 (12) 02:04:13 (12) 02:07:47 (12) 02:10:32 (12) 02:12:19 (12) 02:13:35 (12)
04:44 (7) 07:11 (13) 13:57 (13) 03:34 (10) 02:45 (10) 01:47 (12) 01:16 (10)

13. 179 Ferenc Ales M21E / Men 21 Elite 150:23 00:06:08 (13) 00:13:30 (13) 00:17:57 (13) 00:26:13 (13) 00:36:54 (13) 00:49:34 (13) 00:58:32 (13) 01:02:26 (13) 01:05:08 (13) 01:07:56 (13)
06:08 (13) 07:22 (13) 04:27 (12) 08:16 (13) 10:41 (11) 12:40 (13) 08:58 (12) 03:54 (13) 02:42 (13) 02:48 (12)

01:09:16 (13) 01:11:27 (13) 01:13:59 (13) 01:21:32 (13) 01:24:44 (13) 01:30:54 (13) 01:36:16 (13) 01:42:25 (13) 01:46:42 (13) 01:56:51 (13)
01:20 (12) 02:11 (13) 02:32 (13) 07:33 (12) 03:12 (11) 06:10 (13) 05:22 (13) 06:09 (12) 04:17 (11) 10:09 (13)

02:03:12 (13) 02:08:37 (13) 02:18:16 (13) 02:22:35 (13) 02:26:02 (13) 02:28:45 (13) 02:30:23 (13)
06:21 (12) 05:25 (12) 09:39 (11) 04:19 (13) 03:27 (12) 02:43 (13) 01:38 (13)

Course 10     (3675m, 140m)
1-243 2-229 3-211 4-213 5-226 6-212 7-228 8-215 9-216 10-217

11-218 12-238 13-204 F
1. 321 von Gaza Anke W50 / Women 50- 53:14 00:05:40 (1) 00:08:02 (1) 00:09:00 (1) 00:11:57 (1) 00:13:30 (1) 00:15:26 (1) 00:21:53 (1) 00:26:14 (1) 00:31:09 (1) 00:35:32 (1)

05:40 (1) 02:22 (1) 00:58 (2) 02:57 (1) 01:33 (2) 01:56 (1) 06:27 (3) 04:21 (1) 04:55 (1) 04:23 (3)
00:42:00 (1) 00:48:48 (1) 00:51:54 (1) 00:53:14 (1)

06:28 (7) 06:48 (3) 03:06 (5) 01:20 (2)
2. 317 Drese Evi W50 / Women 50- 66:04 00:11:53 (6) 00:14:29 (5) 00:15:25 (4) 00:18:50 (3) 00:20:22 (3) 00:22:22 (3) 00:27:37 (2) 00:34:15 (2) 00:40:56 (2) 00:46:17 (2)

11:53 (6) 02:36 (3) 00:56 (1) 03:25 (3) 01:32 (1) 02:00 (2) 05:15 (2) 06:38 (7) 06:41 (3) 05:21 (6)
00:53:03 (2) 01:00:49 (2) 01:04:24 (2) 01:06:04 (2)

06:46 (8) 07:46 (7) 03:35 (9) 01:40 (8)
3. 5 Kubald Katrin W50 / Women 50- 69:46 00:08:25 (3) 00:12:11 (2) 00:13:23 (2) 00:17:14 (2) 00:19:30 (2) 00:21:43 (2) 00:29:09 (3) 00:39:43 (3) 00:46:52 (3) 00:50:54 (3)

08:25 (3) 03:46 (7) 01:12 (4) 03:51 (5) 02:16 (8) 02:13 (3) 07:26 (8) 10:34 (12) 07:09 (4) 04:02 (1)
00:57:10 (3) 01:04:44 (3) 01:08:08 (3) 01:09:46 (3)

06:16 (6) 07:34 (6) 03:24 (6) 01:38 (6)
4. 246 Hofherr Sabine W50 / Women 50- 76:00 00:10:53 (5) 00:13:43 (3) 00:15:18 (3) 00:19:59 (4) 00:22:00 (4) 00:25:06 (4) 00:34:50 (5) 00:42:06 (4) 00:49:25 (4) 01:00:29 (4)

10:53 (5) 02:50 (4) 01:35 (7) 04:41 (9) 02:01 (3) 03:06 (8) 09:44 (11) 07:16 (9) 07:19 (5) 11:04 (12)
01:05:45 (4) 01:12:23 (4) 01:14:44 (4) 01:16:00 (4)

05:16 (4) 06:38 (2) 02:21 (1) 01:16 (1)
5. 413 Zschäckel Daniela W50 / Women 50- 77:31 00:26:16 (13) 00:28:50 (11) 00:29:56 (11) 00:32:56 (10) 00:37:50 (11) 00:40:18 (11) 00:45:25 (9) 00:51:32 (7) 00:57:07 (5) 01:01:24 (5)

26:16 (13) 02:34 (2) 01:06 (3) 03:00 (2) 04:54 (16) 02:28 (4) 05:07 (1) 06:07 (5) 05:35 (2) 04:17 (2)
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01:06:11 (5) 01:13:06 (5) 01:16:05 (5) 01:17:31 (5)
04:47 (1) 06:55 (4) 02:59 (4) 01:26 (3)

6. 104 Otrusinová Helena W50 / Women 50- 88:22 00:13:44 (7) 00:18:23 (7) 00:21:03 (8) 00:25:15 (8) 00:27:29 (8) 00:30:51 (7) 00:38:57 (6) 00:52:22 (8) 01:00:17 (8) 01:07:35 (7)
13:44 (7) 04:39 (11) 02:40 (15) 04:12 (7) 02:14 (6) 03:22 (10) 08:06 (9) 13:25 (13) 07:55 (10) 07:18 (8)

01:12:48 (6) 01:22:02 (6) 01:26:10 (6) 01:28:22 (6)
05:13 (3) 09:14 (11) 04:08 (13) 02:12 (15)

7. 82 Kristensen Susanne W50 / Women 50- 89:08 00:07:30 (2) 00:15:25 (6) 00:17:01 (6) 00:21:22 (5) 00:24:04 (6) 00:39:14 (9) 00:46:10 (10) 00:52:24 (9) 01:00:12 (7) 01:07:43 (8)
07:30 (2) 07:55 (15) 01:36 (8) 04:21 (8) 02:42 (11) 15:10 (16) 06:56 (7) 06:14 (6) 07:48 (9) 07:31 (9)

01:16:33 (9) 01:24:04 (8) 01:27:37 (7) 01:29:08 (7)
08:50 (13) 07:31 (5) 03:33 (7) 01:31 (4)

8. 23 Fischer Janni W50 / Women 50- 89:37 00:21:57 (10) 00:24:54 (10) 00:26:31 (10) 00:33:27 (11) 00:35:45 (10) 00:39:36 (10) 00:46:18 (11) 00:51:13 (6) 01:00:04 (6) 01:05:30 (6)
21:57 (10) 02:57 (6) 01:37 (9) 06:56 (16) 02:18 (9) 03:51 (12) 06:42 (5) 04:55 (3) 08:51 (12) 05:26 (7)

01:12:49 (7) 01:22:55 (7) 01:27:38 (8) 01:29:37 (8)
07:19 (9) 10:06 (15) 04:43 (15) 01:59 (13)

9. 421 Döhler Ute W50 / Women 50- 92:03 00:17:05 (9) 00:19:57 (9) 00:21:15 (9) 00:24:51 (7) 00:26:53 (7) 00:29:23 (6) 00:42:28 (7) 00:57:31 (11) 01:05:55 (10) 01:11:03 (9)
17:05 (9) 02:52 (5) 01:18 (6) 03:36 (4) 02:02 (4) 02:30 (5) 13:05 (15) 15:03 (14) 08:24 (11) 05:08 (5)

01:16:08 (8) 01:26:07 (9) 01:30:00 (9) 01:32:03 (9)
05:05 (2) 09:59 (13) 03:53 (12) 02:03 (14)

10. 160 Baluskova Ida W50 / Women 50- 94:37 00:28:51 (14) 00:32:59 (14) 00:34:41 (14) 00:38:49 (13) 00:42:26 (13) 00:45:52 (13) 00:52:46 (12) 00:59:40 (12) 01:07:04 (11) 01:18:28 (11)
28:51 (14) 04:08 (8) 01:42 (11) 04:08 (6) 03:37 (14) 03:26 (11) 06:54 (6) 06:54 (8) 07:24 (6) 11:24 (13)

01:23:49 (11) 01:30:21 (10) 01:32:59 (10) 01:34:37 (10)
05:21 (5) 06:32 (1) 02:38 (2) 01:38 (6)

11. 49 Buchacker Kerstin W50 / Women 50- 96:28 00:08:34 (4) 00:13:58 (4) 00:15:38 (5) 00:21:49 (6) 00:24:02 (5) 00:26:39 (5) 00:33:17 (4) 00:51:03 (5) 01:03:04 (9) 01:11:43 (10)
08:34 (4) 05:24 (12) 01:40 (10) 06:11 (13) 02:13 (5) 02:37 (6) 06:38 (4) 17:46 (16) 12:01 (14) 08:39 (10)

01:23:20 (10) 01:31:55 (11) 01:34:53 (11) 01:36:28 (11)
11:37 (15) 08:35 (10) 02:58 (3) 01:35 (5)

12. 510 Zwahlen Natalie W50 / Women 50- 110:12 00:31:58 (15) 00:37:35 (15) 00:39:17 (15) 00:44:29 (15) 00:47:06 (15) 00:50:13 (14) 01:01:23 (14) 01:07:19 (14) 01:14:49 (13) 01:28:27 (14)
31:58 (15) 05:37 (13) 01:42 (11) 05:12 (10) 02:37 (10) 03:07 (9) 11:10 (13) 05:56 (4) 07:30 (7) 13:38 (14)

01:36:21 (13) 01:44:41 (13) 01:48:31 (12) 01:50:12 (12)
07:54 (11) 08:20 (9) 03:50 (10) 01:41 (9)

13. 399 Nesitka Doris W50 / Women 50- 112:18 00:14:23 (8) 00:18:42 (8) 00:20:38 (7) 00:26:59 (9) 00:29:50 (9) 00:34:16 (8) 00:44:41 (8) 00:52:28 (10) 01:10:16 (12) 01:27:51 (13)
14:23 (8) 04:19 (9) 01:56 (13) 06:21 (14) 02:51 (12) 04:26 (13) 10:25 (12) 07:47 (10) 17:48 (15) 17:35 (16)

01:36:58 (14) 01:46:30 (14) 01:50:21 (13) 01:52:18 (13)
09:07 (14) 09:32 (12) 03:51 (11) 01:57 (12)

14. 159 Tezarek Helga W50 / Women 50- 114:19 00:25:30 (12) 00:29:52 (13) 00:32:22 (12) 00:37:59 (12) 00:40:59 (12) 00:45:39 (12) 00:57:34 (13) 01:05:23 (13) 01:15:43 (14) 01:24:45 (12)
25:30 (12) 04:22 (10) 02:30 (14) 05:37 (11) 03:00 (13) 04:40 (14) 11:55 (14) 07:49 (11) 10:20 (13) 09:02 (11)

01:33:03 (12) 01:44:30 (12) 01:50:41 (14) 01:54:19 (14)
08:18 (12) 11:27 (16) 06:11 (16) 03:38 (16)

15. 372 Marmiroli Benedetta W50 / Women 50- 153:25 00:22:08 (11) 00:29:50 (12) 00:33:07 (13) 00:39:41 (14) 00:43:54 (14) 00:55:12 (15) 01:08:28 (15) 01:26:09 (15) 01:49:29 (15) 02:05:29 (15)
22:08 (11) 07:42 (14) 03:17 (16) 06:34 (15) 04:13 (15) 11:18 (15) 13:16 (16) 17:41 (15) 23:20 (16) 16:00 (15)

02:17:31 (15) 02:27:33 (15) 02:31:44 (15) 02:33:25 (15)
12:02 (16) 10:02 (14) 04:11 (14) 01:41 (9)

137 Maddalena Novella W50 / Women 50- mp ---- 00:21:40 00:22:53 00:28:34 00:30:49 00:33:49 00:43:32 00:48:07 00:55:47 01:00:51
---- 01:13 (5) 05:41 (12) 02:15 (7) 03:00 (7) 09:43 (10) 04:35 (2) 07:40 (8) 05:04 (4)

01:08:37 01:16:26 01:20:00 01:21:54
07:46 (10) 07:49 (8) 03:34 (8) 01:54 (11)

Course 11     (3075m, 100m)
1-231 2-229 3-215 4-228 5-213 6-212 7-232 8-226 9-224 10-227

11-238 12-240 13-222 14-239 15-204 F
1. 156 Pilař Karel M65 / Men 65- 42:13 00:04:30 (2) 00:06:25 (2) 00:10:17 (2) 00:15:27 (1) 00:19:24 (1) 00:20:53 (2) 00:22:39 (3) 00:23:59 (3) 00:25:30 (2) 00:26:37 (2)

04:30 (2) 01:55 (5) 03:52 (3) 05:10 (4) 03:57 (7) 01:29 (7) 01:46 (9) 01:20 (5) 01:31 (3) 01:07 (3)
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00:28:14 (1) 00:33:03 (1) 00:35:10 (1) 00:37:48 (1) 00:40:27 (1) 00:42:13 (1)
01:37 (3) 04:49 (3) 02:07 (3) 02:38 (3) 02:39 (1) 01:46 (12)

2. 88 Gittmaier Georg M65 / Men 65- 42:26 00:04:11 (1) 00:06:08 (1) 00:10:22 (3) 00:16:18 (3) 00:20:05 (3) 00:21:16 (3) 00:22:32 (2) 00:23:42 (2) 00:25:16 (1) 00:26:28 (1)
04:11 (1) 01:57 (6) 04:14 (4) 05:56 (7) 03:47 (4) 01:11 (2) 01:16 (1) 01:10 (2) 01:34 (4) 01:12 (7)

00:28:19 (2) 00:33:09 (3) 00:35:17 (2) 00:37:52 (2) 00:40:46 (2) 00:42:26 (2)
01:51 (6) 04:50 (4) 02:08 (4) 02:35 (1) 02:54 (2) 01:40 (10)

3. 490 Räber Res M65 / Men 65- 42:44 00:07:31 (17) 00:09:25 (15) 00:13:04 (6) 00:17:19 (5) 00:20:32 (4) 00:21:41 (4) 00:23:03 (4) 00:24:24 (4) 00:25:50 (3) 00:27:08 (3)
07:31 (17) 01:54 (4) 03:39 (2) 04:15 (1) 03:13 (1) 01:09 (1) 01:22 (3) 01:21 (6) 01:26 (2) 01:18 (11)

00:28:40 (3) 00:33:06 (2) 00:35:24 (3) 00:38:00 (3) 00:40:59 (3) 00:42:44 (3)
01:32 (2) 04:26 (2) 02:18 (8) 02:36 (2) 02:59 (7) 01:45 (11)

4. 233 Bandixen Sönke M65 / Men 65- 46:51 00:07:06 (16) 00:08:44 (11) 00:14:11 (7) 00:21:38 (9) 00:25:00 (8) 00:26:46 (8) 00:28:07 (8) 00:29:12 (8) 00:30:27 (7) 00:31:30 (7)
07:06 (16) 01:38 (1) 05:27 (7) 07:27 (13) 03:22 (2) 01:46 (12) 01:21 (2) 01:05 (1) 01:15 (1) 01:03 (2)

00:32:59 (6) 00:37:00 (6) 00:39:06 (4) 00:42:09 (5) 00:45:22 (5) 00:46:51 (4)
01:29 (1) 04:01 (1) 02:06 (2) 03:03 (8) 03:13 (11) 01:29 (4)

5. 2 Krausbauer Uwe M65 / Men 65- 47:04 00:04:34 (3) 00:06:33 (3) 00:10:05 (1) 00:15:27 (1) 00:19:29 (2) 00:20:49 (1) 00:22:14 (1) 00:23:32 (1) 00:26:28 (4) 00:27:37 (4)
04:34 (3) 01:59 (7) 03:32 (1) 05:22 (5) 04:02 (9) 01:20 (3) 01:25 (6) 01:18 (4) 02:56 (20) 01:09 (4)

00:29:14 (4) 00:36:47 (4) 00:39:14 (5) 00:42:07 (4) 00:45:18 (4) 00:47:04 (5)
01:37 (3) 07:33 (15) 02:27 (15) 02:53 (4) 03:11 (9) 01:46 (12)

6. 221 Eyrich Ewald M65 / Men 65- 47:33 00:04:51 (5) 00:06:56 (6) 00:11:55 (4) 00:19:10 (6) 00:23:02 (6) 00:24:33 (6) 00:25:56 (6) 00:27:19 (6) 00:28:58 (6) 00:30:09 (6)
04:51 (5) 02:05 (9) 04:59 (5) 07:15 (12) 03:52 (5) 01:31 (8) 01:23 (4) 01:23 (7) 01:39 (5) 01:11 (6)

00:31:52 (5) 00:36:58 (5) 00:39:17 (6) 00:42:15 (6) 00:45:40 (6) 00:47:33 (6)
01:43 (5) 05:06 (6) 02:19 (9) 02:58 (7) 03:25 (14) 01:53 (15)

7. 91 Hones Josef M65 / Men 65- 49:41 00:06:00 (9) 00:08:09 (9) 00:15:57 (10) 00:20:38 (7) 00:24:30 (7) 00:25:58 (7) 00:27:29 (7) 00:28:55 (7) 00:30:47 (8) 00:31:57 (8)
06:00 (9) 02:09 (11) 07:48 (12) 04:41 (3) 03:52 (5) 01:28 (6) 01:31 (7) 01:26 (8) 01:52 (9) 01:10 (5)

00:34:04 (7) 00:39:57 (7) 00:42:25 (7) 00:45:21 (7) 00:48:18 (7) 00:49:41 (7)
02:07 (10) 05:53 (11) 02:28 (16) 02:56 (6) 02:57 (4) 01:23 (1)

8. 48 Kaeser Peter M65 / Men 65- 57:14 00:05:57 (8) 00:08:03 (8) 00:18:30 (13) 00:28:36 (13) 00:32:09 (13) 00:33:46 (13) 00:35:26 (11) 00:36:53 (11) 00:38:48 (11) 00:40:00 (11)
05:57 (8) 02:06 (10) 10:27 (17) 10:06 (18) 03:33 (3) 01:37 (9) 01:40 (8) 01:27 (9) 01:55 (11) 01:12 (7)

00:41:52 (10) 00:47:09 (10) 00:49:19 (10) 00:52:29 (9) 00:55:41 (9) 00:57:14 (8)
01:52 (7) 05:17 (7) 02:10 (5) 03:10 (9) 03:12 (10) 01:33 (7)

9. 255 Rothenbühler Hans M65 / Men 65- 57:17 00:06:34 (13) 00:08:51 (12) 00:14:30 (8) 00:21:11 (8) 00:26:22 (9) 00:28:05 (9) 00:31:33 (9) 00:33:24 (9) 00:36:02 (9) 00:37:38 (9)
06:34 (13) 02:17 (13) 05:39 (8) 06:41 (11) 05:11 (12) 01:43 (10) 03:28 (15) 01:51 (18) 02:38 (17) 01:36 (16)

00:39:38 (9) 00:44:56 (8) 00:47:19 (8) 00:51:27 (8) 00:55:14 (8) 00:57:17 (9)
02:00 (8) 05:18 (8) 02:23 (12) 04:08 (16) 03:47 (17) 02:03 (18)

10. 186 Dall Søren M65 / Men 65- 57:34 00:04:49 (4) 00:06:48 (4) 00:11:58 (5) 00:16:34 (4) 00:22:29 (5) 00:23:51 (5) 00:25:37 (5) 00:27:04 (5) 00:28:44 (5) 00:29:46 (5)
04:49 (4) 01:59 (7) 05:10 (6) 04:36 (2) 05:55 (18) 01:22 (4) 01:46 (9) 01:27 (9) 01:40 (6) 01:02 (1)

00:36:16 (8) 00:46:53 (9) 00:49:18 (9) 00:52:41 (10) 00:55:57 (10) 00:57:34 (10)
06:30 (20) 10:37 (18) 02:25 (13) 03:23 (10) 03:16 (12) 01:37 (8)

11. 10 Duboc Michel M65 / Men 65- 58:59 00:05:06 (7) 00:07:20 (7) 00:15:50 (9) 00:24:39 (11) 00:29:30 (10) 00:31:18 (10) 00:34:30 (10) 00:36:00 (10) 00:38:06 (10) 00:39:45 (10)
05:06 (7) 02:14 (12) 08:30 (14) 08:49 (16) 04:51 (10) 01:48 (13) 03:12 (14) 01:30 (11) 02:06 (13) 01:39 (17)

00:42:00 (11) 00:48:05 (11) 00:50:20 (11) 00:54:27 (11) 00:57:22 (11) 00:58:59 (11)
02:15 (11) 06:05 (12) 02:15 (6) 04:07 (15) 02:55 (3) 01:37 (8)

12. 259 Rennhard Matthias M65 / Men 65- 61:59 00:07:03 (15) 00:10:29 (17) 00:18:02 (12) 00:24:20 (10) 00:30:08 (11) 00:32:00 (11) 00:35:55 (12) 00:37:43 (12) 00:39:48 (12) 00:41:15 (12)
07:03 (15) 03:26 (21) 07:33 (11) 06:18 (10) 05:48 (17) 01:52 (14) 03:55 (18) 01:48 (16) 02:05 (12) 01:27 (13)

00:43:56 (12) 00:49:47 (12) 00:52:22 (12) 00:55:56 (12) 00:59:46 (12) 01:01:59 (12)
02:41 (15) 05:51 (10) 02:35 (17) 03:34 (12) 03:50 (18) 02:13 (19)

13. 64 Kraus Reinhold M65 / Men 65- 67:20 00:11:13 (18) 00:12:59 (18) 00:20:55 (15) 00:26:20 (12) 00:31:46 (12) 00:33:30 (12) 00:37:53 (13) 00:39:47 (13) 00:42:07 (13) 00:43:29 (13)
11:13 (18) 01:46 (2) 07:56 (13) 05:25 (6) 05:26 (15) 01:44 (11) 04:23 (19) 01:54 (19) 02:20 (16) 01:22 (12)

00:46:34 (13) 00:54:20 (13) 00:56:15 (13) 01:00:46 (13) 01:05:34 (13) 01:07:20 (13)
03:05 (17) 07:46 (16) 01:55 (1) 04:31 (18) 04:48 (20) 01:46 (12)

14. 357 Benini Ivano M65 / Men 65- 70:50 00:06:24 (12) 00:08:56 (13) 00:16:19 (11) 00:41:40 (18) 00:45:39 (18) 00:47:03 (18) 00:48:26 (16) 00:49:58 (16) 00:51:46 (16) 00:53:02 (16)
06:24 (12) 02:32 (15) 07:23 (10) 25:21 (21) 03:59 (8) 01:24 (5) 01:23 (4) 01:32 (12) 01:48 (7) 01:16 (9)
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00:55:21 (15) 01:01:06 (14) 01:03:31 (14) 01:06:25 (14) 01:09:23 (14) 01:10:50 (14)
02:19 (12) 05:45 (9) 02:25 (13) 02:54 (5) 02:58 (5) 01:27 (3)

15. 84 Paprotta Hans-Joachim M65 / Men 65- 79:23 00:11:54 (19) 00:14:28 (19) 00:24:09 (16) 00:30:20 (15) 00:35:54 (14) 00:38:12 (14) 00:45:15 (15) 00:47:12 (15) 00:49:22 (15) 00:50:56 (15)
11:54 (19) 02:34 (16) 09:41 (16) 06:11 (9) 05:34 (16) 02:18 (18) 07:03 (20) 01:57 (20) 02:10 (14) 01:34 (14)

00:54:10 (14) 01:07:54 (15) 01:10:13 (15) 01:14:04 (15) 01:17:28 (15) 01:19:23 (15)
03:14 (18) 13:44 (20) 02:19 (9) 03:51 (13) 03:24 (13) 01:55 (16)

16. 472 Kümpfbeck Josef M65 / Men 65- 83:59 00:06:56 (14) 00:09:30 (16) 00:28:40 (17) 00:36:54 (16) 00:43:36 (16) 00:46:05 (16) 00:49:54 (17) 00:51:54 (17) 00:54:10 (17) 00:55:45 (17)
06:56 (14) 02:34 (16) 19:10 (18) 08:14 (14) 06:42 (20) 02:29 (21) 03:49 (17) 02:00 (21) 02:16 (15) 01:35 (15)

00:58:11 (16) 01:08:51 (16) 01:12:21 (16) 01:17:07 (16) 01:21:40 (16) 01:23:59 (16)
02:26 (13) 10:40 (19) 03:30 (20) 04:46 (20) 04:33 (19) 02:19 (20)

17. 370 Müllerleile Martin M65 / Men 65- 84:06 00:06:14 (11) 00:08:36 (10) 00:31:57 (19) 00:48:46 (19) 00:53:40 (19) 00:55:52 (19) 00:57:59 (19) 00:59:49 (19) 01:01:39 (19) 01:03:27 (18)
06:14 (11) 02:22 (14) 23:21 (19) 16:49 (20) 04:54 (11) 02:12 (17) 02:07 (13) 01:50 (17) 01:50 (8) 01:48 (20)

01:06:08 (17) 01:13:27 (17) 01:16:04 (17) 01:19:37 (17) 01:22:35 (17) 01:24:06 (17)
02:41 (15) 07:19 (14) 02:37 (18) 03:33 (11) 02:58 (5) 01:31 (5)

18. 326 Göhring Klaus M65 / Men 65- 87:23 00:21:22 (21) 00:24:30 (21) 00:31:42 (18) 00:37:48 (17) 00:44:03 (17) 00:46:25 (17) 00:56:33 (18) 00:58:06 (18) 01:01:15 (18) 01:03:28 (19)
21:22 (21) 03:08 (18) 07:12 (9) 06:06 (8) 06:15 (19) 02:22 (20) 10:08 (21) 01:33 (13) 03:09 (21) 02:13 (21)

01:06:43 (19) 01:14:33 (19) 01:16:50 (19) 01:21:43 (19) 01:25:28 (18) 01:27:23 (18)
03:15 (19) 07:50 (17) 02:17 (7) 04:53 (21) 03:45 (16) 01:55 (16)

19. 371 Shcherbyna Oleksandr M65 / Men 65- 91:07 00:12:09 (20) 00:15:34 (20) 00:46:57 (21) 00:55:27 (21) 01:00:40 (21) 01:03:00 (21) 01:06:45 (21) 01:08:22 (21) 01:11:12 (21) 01:12:28 (21)
12:09 (20) 03:25 (20) 31:23 (20) 08:30 (15) 05:13 (13) 02:20 (19) 03:45 (16) 01:37 (14) 02:50 (19) 01:16 (9)

01:14:33 (20) 01:19:25 (20) 01:21:44 (20) 01:26:26 (20) 01:29:35 (19) 01:31:07 (19)
02:05 (9) 04:52 (5) 02:19 (9) 04:42 (19) 03:09 (8) 01:32 (6)

29 Vandeghinste Etienne M65 / Men 65- mp 00:06:08 (10) 00:09:20 (14) 00:18:48 (14) 00:29:26 (14) 00:39:23 (15) 00:41:17 (15) 00:43:17 (14) 00:44:57 (14) 00:47:37 (14) 00:49:24 (14)
06:08 (10) 03:12 (19) 09:28 (15) 10:38 (19) 09:57 (21) 01:54 (15) 02:00 (11) 01:40 (15) 02:40 (18) 01:47 (19)

---- 00:59:43 01:05:41 01:09:33 01:13:07 01:14:33
---- 05:58 (21) 03:52 (14) 03:34 (15) 01:26 (2)

54 Poedras Daniel M65 / Men 65- mp 00:04:58 (6) 00:06:50 (5) 00:40:23 (20) 00:49:54 (20) 00:55:18 (20) 00:57:21 (20) 00:59:22 (20) 01:00:35 (20) 01:02:29 (20) 01:04:08 (20)
04:58 (6) 01:52 (3) 33:33 (21) 09:31 (17) 05:24 (14) 02:03 (16) 02:01 (12) 01:13 (3) 01:54 (10) 01:39 (17)

01:06:42 (18) 01:13:29 (18) 01:16:22 (18) 01:20:49 (18) ---- 01:26:17
02:34 (14) 06:47 (13) 02:53 (19) 04:27 (17) ----

Course 12     (2900m, 100m)
1-214 2-231 3-229 4-228 5-213 6-212 7-226 8-224 9-227 10-238

11-240 12-222 13-239 14-204 F
1. 512 Zwahlen Robert M70 / Men 70- 40:07 00:01:56 (1) 00:06:10 (2) 00:08:19 (2) 00:13:14 (3) 00:16:51 (1) 00:18:18 (1) 00:20:35 (1) 00:22:13 (1) 00:23:30 (1) 00:25:34 (1)

01:56 (1) 04:14 (4) 02:09 (5) 04:55 (7) 03:37 (1) 01:27 (3) 02:17 (1) 01:38 (4) 01:17 (5) 02:04 (4)
00:30:06 (1) 00:32:24 (1) 00:35:32 (1) 00:38:33 (1) 00:40:07 (1)

04:32 (1) 02:18 (6) 03:08 (4) 03:01 (4) 01:34 (2)
2. 395 Haertelt Helmut M70 / Men 70- 40:36 00:02:19 (3) 00:06:23 (3) 00:08:27 (3) 00:12:53 (2) 00:18:16 (3) 00:19:50 (3) 00:22:43 (3) 00:24:23 (3) 00:25:28 (3) 00:26:51 (3)

02:19 (3) 04:04 (2) 02:04 (4) 04:26 (2) 05:23 (6) 01:34 (5) 02:53 (4) 01:40 (5) 01:05 (2) 01:23 (1)
00:31:43 (2) 00:33:26 (2) 00:36:24 (2) 00:39:02 (2) 00:40:36 (2)

04:52 (3) 01:43 (1) 02:58 (2) 02:38 (1) 01:34 (2)
3. 305 Werthmann Gerhard M70 / Men 70- 42:07 00:02:35 (5) 00:05:54 (1) 00:07:28 (1) 00:11:49 (1) 00:18:12 (2) 00:19:35 (2) 00:22:12 (2) 00:23:33 (2) 00:24:31 (2) 00:26:36 (2)

02:35 (5) 03:19 (1) 01:34 (1) 04:21 (1) 06:23 (13) 01:23 (2) 02:37 (3) 01:21 (1) 00:58 (1) 02:05 (6)
00:32:39 (3) 00:34:56 (3) 00:37:50 (3) 00:40:38 (3) 00:42:07 (3)

06:03 (7) 02:17 (5) 02:54 (1) 02:48 (2) 01:29 (1)
4. 113 Grue-Sørensen Gunnar M70 / Men 70- 46:17 00:02:10 (2) 00:08:34 (7) 00:10:46 (6) 00:15:21 (4) 00:19:12 (4) 00:20:43 (4) 00:23:13 (4) 00:26:46 (5) 00:28:22 (5) 00:30:28 (4)

02:10 (2) 06:24 (11) 02:12 (6) 04:35 (3) 03:51 (3) 01:31 (4) 02:30 (2) 03:33 (16) 01:36 (9) 02:06 (7)
00:35:09 (4) 00:38:05 (4) 00:41:31 (4) 00:44:39 (4) 00:46:17 (4)

04:41 (2) 02:56 (14) 03:26 (6) 03:08 (6) 01:38 (4)
5. 392 Chapman Dave M70 / Men 70- 48:36 00:04:02 (8) 00:08:34 (7) 00:10:57 (7) 00:15:39 (5) 00:19:25 (5) 00:21:25 (5) 00:24:24 (5) 00:26:00 (4) 00:27:22 (4) 00:30:45 (5)

04:02 (8) 04:32 (5) 02:23 (7) 04:42 (4) 03:46 (2) 02:00 (11) 02:59 (5) 01:36 (3) 01:22 (6) 03:23 (15)
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00:37:04 (5) 00:39:23 (5) 00:43:31 (5) 00:46:51 (5) 00:48:36 (5)
06:19 (10) 02:19 (8) 04:08 (14) 03:20 (7) 01:45 (8)

6. 261 Husner Anton M70 / Men 70- 49:54 00:02:27 (4) 00:08:19 (6) 00:11:10 (8) 00:15:56 (6) 00:23:25 (7) 00:24:46 (7) 00:27:58 (7) 00:29:29 (7) 00:30:41 (7) 00:33:50 (7)
02:27 (4) 05:52 (9) 02:51 (12) 04:46 (5) 07:29 (15) 01:21 (1) 03:12 (6) 01:31 (2) 01:12 (3) 03:09 (14)

00:39:39 (7) 00:41:50 (7) 00:44:54 (7) 00:48:16 (6) 00:49:54 (6)
05:49 (6) 02:11 (2) 03:04 (3) 03:22 (8) 01:38 (4)

7. 373 Silin Vasil M70 / Men 70- 50:12 00:02:58 (6) 00:08:00 (5) 00:10:26 (5) 00:16:06 (7) 00:21:05 (6) 00:22:40 (6) 00:26:57 (6) 00:28:58 (6) 00:30:12 (6) 00:32:50 (6)
02:58 (6) 05:02 (6) 02:26 (8) 05:40 (9) 04:59 (5) 01:35 (6) 04:17 (13) 02:01 (7) 01:14 (4) 02:38 (13)

00:38:54 (6) 00:41:10 (6) 00:44:51 (6) 00:48:25 (7) 00:50:12 (7)
06:04 (8) 02:16 (4) 03:41 (9) 03:34 (10) 01:47 (10)

8. 526 Olesen Emil M70 / Men 70- 54:54 00:06:08 (12) 00:13:16 (10) 00:15:12 (10) 00:20:04 (9) 00:26:42 (9) 00:29:00 (9) 00:32:29 (9) 00:34:50 (9) 00:36:35 (9) 00:38:43 (9)
06:08 (12) 07:08 (12) 01:56 (2) 04:52 (6) 06:38 (14) 02:18 (14) 03:29 (9) 02:21 (13) 01:45 (13) 02:08 (8)

00:43:40 (8) 00:46:08 (8) 00:49:41 (8) 00:53:09 (8) 00:54:54 (8)
04:57 (4) 02:28 (10) 03:33 (7) 03:28 (9) 01:45 (8)

9. 234 Graf Hansjörg M70 / Men 70- 57:17 00:04:25 (10) 00:09:55 (9) 00:13:00 (9) 00:19:42 (8) 00:25:20 (8) 00:27:16 (8) 00:31:07 (8) 00:33:17 (8) 00:35:12 (8) 00:37:33 (8)
04:25 (10) 05:30 (7) 03:05 (13) 06:42 (11) 05:38 (8) 01:56 (10) 03:51 (12) 02:10 (11) 01:55 (14) 02:21 (10)

00:44:31 (9) 00:47:05 (9) 00:51:04 (9) 00:54:59 (9) 00:57:17 (9)
06:58 (13) 02:34 (12) 03:59 (11) 03:55 (13) 02:18 (14)

10. 124 Hechl Georg M70 / Men 70- 57:42 00:05:11 (11) 00:14:21 (11) 00:18:09 (11) 00:24:27 (10) 00:29:52 (10) 00:31:52 (10) 00:35:14 (10) 00:37:20 (10) 00:38:57 (10) 00:40:54 (10)
05:11 (11) 09:10 (14) 03:48 (16) 06:18 (10) 05:25 (7) 02:00 (11) 03:22 (8) 02:06 (10) 01:37 (10) 01:57 (2)

00:46:58 (10) 00:49:16 (10) 00:53:10 (10) 00:56:04 (10) 00:57:42 (10)
06:04 (8) 02:18 (6) 03:54 (10) 02:54 (3) 01:38 (4)

11. 25 Wahlström Karl-Göran M70 / Men 70- 65:33 00:12:35 (15) 00:18:16 (14) 00:21:23 (14) 00:27:01 (11) 00:31:57 (11) 00:34:17 (11) 00:38:41 (11) 00:41:13 (11) 00:42:48 (11) 00:45:12 (11)
12:35 (15) 05:41 (8) 03:07 (14) 05:38 (8) 04:56 (4) 02:20 (15) 04:24 (14) 02:32 (14) 01:35 (8) 02:24 (11)

00:53:25 (11) 00:55:56 (11) 01:00:01 (11) 01:03:36 (11) 01:05:33 (11)
08:13 (14) 02:31 (11) 04:05 (12) 03:35 (11) 01:57 (11)

12. 304 Werthmann Arndt M70 / Men 70- 66:04 00:03:04 (7) 00:07:14 (4) 00:09:12 (4) 00:32:57 (13) 00:38:50 (13) 00:40:36 (13) 00:43:54 (12) 00:45:37 (12) 00:47:21 (12) 00:49:18 (12)
03:04 (7) 04:10 (3) 01:58 (3) 23:45 (15) 05:53 (9) 01:46 (9) 03:18 (7) 01:43 (6) 01:44 (12) 01:57 (2)

00:54:17 (12) 00:56:55 (12) 01:00:14 (12) 01:04:07 (12) 01:06:04 (12)
04:59 (5) 02:38 (13) 03:19 (5) 03:53 (12) 01:57 (11)

13. 488 Liechti Markus M70 / Men 70- 67:00 00:04:21 (9) 00:17:09 (12) 00:19:40 (12) 00:32:22 (12) 00:38:43 (12) 00:40:26 (12) 00:44:02 (13) 00:46:07 (13) 00:47:41 (13) 00:49:45 (13)
04:21 (9) 12:48 (15) 02:31 (9) 12:42 (12) 06:21 (12) 01:43 (7) 03:36 (11) 02:05 (9) 01:34 (7) 02:04 (4)

00:56:27 (13) 00:58:38 (13) 01:02:14 (13) 01:05:21 (13) 01:07:00 (13)
06:42 (12) 02:11 (2) 03:36 (8) 03:07 (5) 01:39 (7)

14. 26 Barbier Georges M70 / Men 70- 95:24 00:11:47 (14) 00:20:10 (15) 00:23:42 (15) 00:37:26 (14) 00:45:42 (14) 00:49:00 (14) 00:53:47 (14) 00:57:13 (14) 00:59:42 (14) 01:03:58 (14)
11:47 (14) 08:23 (13) 03:32 (15) 13:44 (14) 08:16 (16) 03:18 (16) 04:47 (15) 03:26 (15) 02:29 (16) 04:16 (16)

01:12:12 (14) 01:15:43 (14) 01:28:51 (15) 01:33:24 (15) 01:35:24 (14)
08:14 (15) 03:31 (16) 13:08 (15) 04:33 (14) 02:00 (13)

15. 499 Wald František M70 / Men 70- 95:46 00:11:30 (13) 00:17:22 (13) 00:20:10 (13) 00:49:41 (15) 00:55:42 (15) 00:57:49 (15) 01:03:30 (16) 01:05:44 (16) 01:07:49 (16) 01:10:25 (16)
11:30 (13) 05:52 (9) 02:48 (11) 29:31 (16) 06:01 (10) 02:07 (13) 05:41 (16) 02:14 (12) 02:05 (15) 02:36 (12)

01:20:53 (16) 01:24:05 (16) 01:28:11 (14) 01:32:48 (14) 01:35:46 (15)
10:28 (16) 03:12 (15) 04:06 (13) 04:37 (15) 02:58 (15)

481 Brönnimann Urs M70 / Men 70- mp 00:13:09 (16) 00:35:06 (16) 00:37:47 (16) 00:50:46 (16) 00:56:55 (16) 00:58:38 (16) 01:02:11 (15) 01:04:15 (15) 01:05:52 (15) 01:08:02 (15)
13:09 (16) 21:57 (16) 02:41 (10) 12:59 (13) 06:09 (11) 01:43 (7) 03:33 (10) 02:04 (8) 01:37 (10) 02:10 (9)

01:14:42 (15) 01:17:09 (15) ---- ---- 01:37:05
06:40 (11) 02:27 (9) ---- ----

Course 13     (2525m, 100m)
1-225 2-236 3-209 4-230 5-234 6-211 7-231 8-212 9-226 10-224

11-227 12-204 F
1. 44 Evans Janka W55 / Women 55- 32:05 00:04:32 (4) 00:06:31 (1) 00:07:48 (1) 00:10:00 (1) 00:17:09 (2) 00:18:43 (2) 00:21:36 (2) 00:23:02 (2) 00:25:28 (1) 00:26:54 (1)

04:32 (4) 01:59 (1) 01:17 (7) 02:12 (2) 07:09 (5) 01:34 (1) 02:53 (3) 01:26 (1) 02:26 (1) 01:26 (1)
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00:28:04 (1) 00:30:38 (1) 00:32:05 (1)
01:10 (1) 02:34 (6) 01:27 (2)

2. 263 Husner Lily W60 / Women 60- 33:10 00:04:23 (2) 00:07:03 (4) 00:08:10 (3) 00:10:22 (2) 00:16:53 (1) 00:18:28 (1) 00:21:17 (1) 00:22:58 (1) 00:25:48 (2) 00:27:43 (2)
04:23 (2) 02:40 (11) 01:07 (1) 02:12 (2) 06:31 (2) 01:35 (2) 02:49 (2) 01:41 (7) 02:50 (3) 01:55 (11)

00:28:53 (2) 00:31:36 (2) 00:33:10 (2)
01:10 (1) 02:43 (10) 01:34 (4)

3. 205 Geiger Christiane W55 / Women 55- 36:10 00:04:50 (10) 00:07:26 (9) 00:08:59 (7) 00:11:46 (5) 00:18:13 (3) 00:20:11 (4) 00:23:07 (4) 00:24:42 (4) 00:28:55 (4) 00:30:52 (5)
04:50 (10) 02:36 (9) 01:33 (12) 02:47 (9) 06:27 (1) 01:58 (12) 02:56 (5) 01:35 (3) 04:13 (24) 01:57 (12)

00:32:14 (5) 00:34:45 (4) 00:36:10 (3)
01:22 (7) 02:31 (3) 01:25 (1)

4. 454 Kolbe Kirsten W55 / Women 55- 36:26 00:05:38 (18) 00:08:03 (15) 00:09:50 (10) 00:11:52 (6) 00:18:54 (5) 00:20:48 (5) 00:24:05 (5) 00:26:12 (5) 00:29:18 (5) 00:30:46 (4)
05:38 (18) 02:25 (5) 01:47 (16) 02:02 (1) 07:02 (3) 01:54 (10) 03:17 (12) 02:07 (13) 03:06 (8) 01:28 (2)

00:32:02 (4) 00:34:44 (3) 00:36:26 (4)
01:16 (4) 02:42 (9) 01:42 (16)

5. 215 Kohler Käthi W60 / Women 60- 36:37 00:04:13 (1) 00:06:49 (2) 00:08:06 (2) 00:10:38 (3) 00:18:16 (4) 00:19:56 (3) 00:22:49 (3) 00:24:28 (3) 00:27:37 (3) 00:29:19 (3)
04:13 (1) 02:36 (9) 01:17 (7) 02:32 (6) 07:38 (7) 01:40 (5) 02:53 (3) 01:39 (4) 03:09 (10) 01:42 (9)

00:31:45 (3) 00:34:50 (5) 00:36:37 (5)
02:26 (33) 03:05 (17) 01:47 (19)

6. 473 Liebl Gertrud W55 / Women 55- 38:04 00:05:08 (12) 00:07:10 (6) 00:08:19 (5) 00:10:49 (4) 00:21:49 (13) 00:23:30 (10) 00:26:12 (7) 00:27:51 (7) 00:30:53 (6) 00:32:34 (6)
05:08 (12) 02:02 (2) 01:09 (2) 02:30 (5) 11:00 (28) 01:41 (6) 02:42 (1) 01:39 (4) 03:02 (6) 01:41 (8)

00:34:02 (6) 00:36:24 (6) 00:38:04 (6)
01:28 (10) 02:22 (1) 01:40 (11)

7. 53 Oligo Virginie W55 / Women 55- 38:37 00:04:44 (8) 00:07:31 (11) 00:09:52 (12) 00:12:28 (8) 00:20:59 (9) 00:22:42 (7) 00:26:13 (8) 00:27:54 (8) 00:31:01 (7) 00:32:41 (7)
04:44 (8) 02:47 (15) 02:21 (26) 02:36 (7) 08:31 (12) 01:43 (8) 03:31 (14) 01:41 (7) 03:07 (9) 01:40 (7)

00:34:07 (7) 00:37:01 (7) 00:38:37 (7)
01:26 (9) 02:54 (15) 01:36 (5)

8. 427 Groeneveld Mietta W55 / Women 55- 39:31 00:04:41 (7) 00:06:56 (3) 00:08:11 (4) 00:13:26 (15) 00:21:17 (11) 00:22:56 (8) 00:26:33 (9) 00:28:53 (10) 00:31:57 (9) 00:33:55 (8)
04:41 (7) 02:15 (3) 01:15 (5) 05:15 (30) 07:51 (9) 01:39 (4) 03:37 (16) 02:20 (21) 03:04 (7) 01:58 (13)

00:35:19 (8) 00:37:54 (8) 00:39:31 (8)
01:24 (8) 02:35 (7) 01:37 (8)

9. 289 Fritz Kristine W55 / Women 55- 39:41 00:04:36 (5) 00:07:25 (8) 00:09:42 (9) 00:12:47 (9) 00:20:13 (6) 00:21:50 (6) 00:24:50 (6) 00:27:01 (6) 00:32:15 (10) 00:34:05 (10)
04:36 (5) 02:49 (16) 02:17 (25) 03:05 (16) 07:26 (6) 01:37 (3) 03:00 (7) 02:11 (15) 05:14 (33) 01:50 (10)

00:35:35 (10) 00:38:08 (10) 00:39:41 (9)
01:30 (11) 02:33 (4) 01:33 (3)

10. 182 Brunner Theres W55 / Women 55- 40:02 00:05:53 (21) 00:08:35 (19) 00:09:51 (11) 00:12:48 (10) 00:21:14 (10) 00:23:21 (9) 00:26:42 (11) 00:28:36 (9) 00:31:27 (8) 00:34:00 (9)
05:53 (21) 02:42 (13) 01:16 (6) 02:57 (12) 08:26 (11) 02:07 (13) 03:21 (13) 01:54 (10) 02:51 (4) 02:33 (23)

00:35:31 (9) 00:38:04 (9) 00:40:02 (10)
01:31 (12) 02:33 (4) 01:58 (28)

11. 471 Bauer Iris W55 / Women 55- 41:15 00:06:23 (23) 00:08:58 (21) 00:10:08 (14) 00:12:55 (11) 00:22:50 (17) 00:25:21 (16) 00:29:23 (16) 00:31:02 (16) 00:33:45 (15) 00:35:44 (15)
06:23 (23) 02:35 (8) 01:10 (3) 02:47 (9) 09:55 (25) 02:31 (23) 04:02 (23) 01:39 (4) 02:43 (2) 01:59 (14)

00:37:03 (14) 00:39:32 (11) 00:41:15 (11)
01:19 (5) 02:29 (2) 01:43 (17)

12. 254 Weber Petra W55 / Women 55- 41:22 00:05:06 (11) 00:07:38 (12) 00:08:51 (6) 00:13:24 (14) 00:22:14 (15) 00:25:00 (15) 00:28:38 (15) 00:30:23 (13) 00:33:35 (13) 00:35:13 (12)
05:06 (11) 02:32 (7) 01:13 (4) 04:33 (28) 08:50 (16) 02:46 (28) 03:38 (17) 01:45 (9) 03:12 (11) 01:38 (6)

00:36:32 (11) 00:39:42 (12) 00:41:22 (12)
01:19 (5) 03:10 (19) 01:40 (11)

12. 319 Finkenstädt Andrea W55 / Women 55- 41:22 00:04:26 (3) 00:07:09 (5) 00:12:35 (24) 00:14:49 (19) 00:22:45 (16) 00:24:27 (13) 00:27:28 (13) 00:30:49 (15) 00:33:41 (14) 00:35:17 (13)
04:26 (3) 02:43 (14) 05:26 (33) 02:14 (4) 07:56 (10) 01:42 (7) 03:01 (8) 03:21 (32) 02:52 (5) 01:36 (5)

00:36:57 (13) 00:39:43 (13) 00:41:22 (12)
01:40 (19) 02:46 (11) 01:39 (9)

14. 249 Pühl Elvira W55 / Women 55- 41:42 00:05:27 (14) 00:08:49 (20) 00:10:29 (18) 00:14:20 (18) 00:21:28 (12) 00:23:38 (11) 00:26:36 (10) 00:29:17 (12) 00:32:38 (12) 00:35:22 (14)
05:27 (14) 03:22 (27) 01:40 (13) 03:51 (21) 07:08 (4) 02:10 (16) 02:58 (6) 02:41 (28) 03:21 (13) 02:44 (28)
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00:37:06 (15) 00:40:06 (14) 00:41:42 (14)
01:44 (20) 03:00 (16) 01:36 (5)

15. 38 Rihko-Struckmann Liisa W55 / Women 55- 42:44 00:05:36 (17) 00:08:32 (17) 00:10:22 (17) 00:13:18 (13) 00:20:57 (8) 00:23:40 (12) 00:26:56 (12) 00:29:08 (11) 00:32:36 (11) 00:34:52 (11)
05:36 (17) 02:56 (22) 01:50 (17) 02:56 (11) 07:39 (8) 02:43 (26) 03:16 (11) 02:12 (16) 03:28 (17) 02:16 (17)

00:36:40 (12) 00:41:03 (15) 00:42:44 (15)
01:48 (21) 04:23 (34) 01:41 (13)

16. 434 Kettnerová Lenka W55 / Women 55- 43:18 00:04:40 (6) 00:07:29 (10) 00:10:11 (15) 00:13:08 (12) 00:22:02 (14) 00:24:34 (14) 00:28:23 (14) 00:30:37 (14) 00:34:09 (16) 00:36:42 (16)
04:40 (6) 02:49 (16) 02:42 (28) 02:57 (12) 08:54 (19) 02:32 (24) 03:49 (19) 02:14 (18) 03:32 (19) 02:33 (23)

00:38:17 (16) 00:41:37 (16) 00:43:18 (16)
01:35 (15) 03:20 (21) 01:41 (13)

17. 210 Burkhard Kaethi W60 / Women 60- 45:25 00:05:20 (13) 00:08:00 (14) 00:09:56 (13) 00:14:14 (17) 00:23:54 (19) 00:26:41 (20) 00:30:38 (18) 00:32:57 (19) 00:36:24 (17) 00:38:45 (18)
05:20 (13) 02:40 (11) 01:56 (22) 04:18 (26) 09:40 (24) 02:47 (30) 03:57 (22) 02:19 (20) 03:27 (15) 02:21 (19)

00:40:21 (17) 00:43:37 (17) 00:45:25 (17)
01:36 (17) 03:16 (20) 01:48 (21)

18. 422 Kirchner Gabriele W60 / Women 60- 45:36 00:07:01 (26) 00:10:27 (25) 00:12:22 (22) 00:15:40 (22) 00:24:32 (22) 00:26:40 (18) 00:30:53 (20) 00:32:52 (18) 00:37:00 (20) 00:39:12 (19)
07:01 (26) 03:26 (30) 01:55 (20) 03:18 (19) 08:52 (18) 02:08 (14) 04:13 (25) 01:59 (11) 04:08 (23) 02:12 (16)

00:40:44 (19) 00:43:49 (18) 00:45:36 (18)
01:32 (13) 03:05 (17) 01:47 (19)

19. 185 Alm Guri W60 / Women 60- 46:33 00:05:33 (16) 00:07:52 (13) 00:09:24 (8) 00:12:00 (7) 00:20:55 (7) 00:29:18 (23) 00:33:09 (23) 00:35:31 (23) 00:38:55 (21) 00:40:29 (21)
05:33 (16) 02:19 (4) 01:32 (11) 02:36 (7) 08:55 (20) 08:23 (35) 03:51 (20) 02:22 (22) 03:24 (14) 01:34 (3)

00:42:03 (20) 00:44:43 (19) 00:46:33 (19)
01:34 (14) 02:40 (8) 01:50 (22)

20. 206 Hufnagel Ingrid W55 / Women 55- 46:38 00:05:40 (19) 00:08:31 (16) 00:10:21 (16) 00:13:34 (16) 00:24:27 (20) 00:26:40 (18) 00:30:57 (22) 00:33:00 (21) 00:36:36 (18) 00:38:43 (17)
05:40 (19) 02:51 (18) 01:50 (17) 03:13 (18) 10:53 (27) 02:13 (17) 04:17 (26) 02:03 (12) 03:36 (20) 02:07 (15)

00:40:32 (18) 00:44:47 (20) 00:46:38 (20)
01:49 (22) 04:15 (33) 01:51 (23)

21. 42 Dimitrova Petya W60 / Women 60- 47:54 00:07:14 (27) 00:10:06 (24) 00:12:01 (21) 00:15:01 (20) 00:23:51 (18) 00:26:05 (17) 00:30:53 (20) 00:33:00 (21) 00:36:47 (19) 00:40:19 (20)
07:14 (27) 02:52 (20) 01:55 (20) 03:00 (15) 08:50 (16) 02:14 (18) 04:48 (32) 02:07 (13) 03:47 (22) 03:32 (33)

00:42:14 (21) 00:45:45 (21) 00:47:54 (21)
01:55 (25) 03:31 (24) 02:09 (33)

22. 213 Goy Blesi Karin W60 / Women 60- 47:57 00:04:46 (9) 00:07:16 (7) 00:12:47 (25) 00:21:24 (31) 00:30:02 (30) 00:31:47 (29) 00:34:48 (25) 00:36:17 (24) 00:40:43 (23) 00:42:18 (22)
04:46 (9) 02:30 (6) 05:31 (34) 08:37 (35) 08:38 (15) 01:45 (9) 03:01 (8) 01:29 (2) 04:26 (27) 01:35 (4)

00:43:28 (22) 00:46:16 (22) 00:47:57 (22)
01:10 (1) 02:48 (12) 01:41 (13)

23. 171 Čerjaka Maija W60 / Women 60- 50:06 00:05:43 (20) 00:08:34 (18) 00:11:54 (20) 00:15:56 (23) 00:24:29 (21) 00:26:45 (21) 00:30:41 (19) 00:32:57 (19) 00:39:55 (22) 00:42:43 (23)
05:43 (20) 02:51 (18) 03:20 (30) 04:02 (23) 08:33 (13) 02:16 (19) 03:56 (21) 02:16 (19) 06:58 (34) 02:48 (29)

00:44:35 (23) 00:47:56 (23) 00:50:06 (23)
01:52 (23) 03:21 (22) 02:10 (34)

24. 73 Graumann Heidi W60 / Women 60- 50:08 00:05:31 (15) 00:13:50 (32) 00:15:36 (32) 00:18:33 (28) 00:29:11 (28) 00:31:20 (26) 00:35:44 (27) 00:38:11 (27) 00:41:25 (25) 00:44:07 (25)
05:31 (15) 08:19 (35) 01:46 (15) 02:57 (12) 10:38 (26) 02:09 (15) 04:24 (27) 02:27 (25) 03:14 (12) 02:42 (27)

00:45:42 (24) 00:48:32 (24) 00:50:08 (24)
01:35 (15) 02:50 (13) 01:36 (5)

25. 3 Treibmann Bettina W60 / Women 60- 50:25 00:07:51 (30) 00:11:03 (27) 00:13:19 (28) 00:17:32 (27) 00:29:00 (27) 00:31:29 (27) 00:35:02 (26) 00:37:40 (26) 00:41:09 (24) 00:43:40 (24)
07:51 (30) 03:12 (25) 02:16 (24) 04:13 (24) 11:28 (29) 02:29 (22) 03:33 (15) 02:38 (27) 03:29 (18) 02:31 (22)

00:45:54 (25) 00:48:46 (25) 00:50:25 (25)
02:14 (31) 02:52 (14) 01:39 (9)

26. 1 Büschemann Evelyn W55 / Women 55- 52:39 00:06:50 (25) 00:11:10 (28) 00:13:36 (30) 00:17:31 (26) 00:27:03 (24) 00:29:57 (24) 00:34:31 (24) 00:36:54 (25) 00:42:01 (26) 00:44:26 (26)
06:50 (25) 04:20 (33) 02:26 (27) 03:55 (22) 09:32 (23) 02:54 (31) 04:34 (30) 02:23 (24) 05:07 (32) 02:25 (21)

00:46:21 (26) 00:50:21 (26) 00:52:39 (26)
01:55 (25) 04:00 (28) 02:18 (35)

27. 135 Zöbl Maria W55 / Women 55- 52:44 00:06:35 (24) 00:09:34 (23) 00:11:15 (19) 00:15:28 (21) 00:29:36 (29) 00:32:31 (30) 00:36:57 (30) 00:39:10 (28) 00:42:55 (28) 00:45:12 (27)
06:35 (24) 02:59 (24) 01:41 (14) 04:13 (24) 14:08 (35) 02:55 (32) 04:26 (28) 02:13 (17) 03:45 (21) 02:17 (18)

00:47:09 (28) 00:50:47 (28) 00:52:44 (27)
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01:57 (27) 03:38 (26) 01:57 (25)
28. 424 Gerhard Sonja W55 / Women 55- 52:46 00:07:44 (29) 00:10:42 (26) 00:12:33 (23) 00:16:06 (24) 00:25:14 (23) 00:27:11 (22) 00:30:26 (17) 00:32:48 (17) 00:42:51 (27) 00:45:15 (28)

07:44 (29) 02:58 (23) 01:51 (19) 03:33 (20) 09:08 (21) 01:57 (11) 03:15 (10) 02:22 (22) 10:03 (35) 02:24 (20)
00:46:52 (27) 00:50:39 (27) 00:52:46 (28)

01:37 (18) 03:47 (27) 02:07 (32)
29. 28 Servais Corinne W55 / Women 55- 54:07 00:08:10 (31) 00:11:34 (29) 00:13:31 (29) 00:20:17 (30) 00:28:53 (26) 00:31:39 (28) 00:36:17 (29) 00:39:31 (29) 00:44:08 (30) 00:46:46 (29)

08:10 (31) 03:24 (28) 01:57 (23) 06:46 (33) 08:36 (14) 02:46 (28) 04:38 (31) 03:14 (30) 04:37 (28) 02:38 (26)
00:48:47 (29) 00:52:16 (29) 00:54:07 (29)

02:01 (28) 03:29 (23) 01:51 (23)
30. 463 Tramontano Carolin W55 / Women 55- 55:25 00:07:36 (28) 00:11:41 (30) 00:13:04 (27) 00:16:14 (25) 00:28:10 (25) 00:30:29 (25) 00:36:12 (28) 00:39:37 (30) 00:44:02 (29) 00:47:00 (30)

07:36 (28) 04:05 (32) 01:23 (9) 03:10 (17) 11:56 (30) 02:19 (21) 05:43 (33) 03:25 (33) 04:25 (26) 02:58 (31)
00:49:14 (30) 00:53:21 (30) 00:55:25 (30)

02:14 (31) 04:07 (30) 02:04 (31)
31. 50 Grundy Rachel W55 / Women 55- 60:52 00:08:43 (32) 00:15:14 (34) 00:18:21 (33) 00:23:00 (32) 00:34:56 (32) 00:37:55 (32) 00:41:59 (32) 00:44:36 (31) 00:48:56 (31) 00:52:32 (31)

08:43 (32) 06:31 (34) 03:07 (29) 04:39 (29) 11:56 (30) 02:59 (33) 04:04 (24) 02:37 (26) 04:20 (25) 03:36 (34)
00:54:40 (31) 00:58:53 (31) 01:00:52 (31)

02:08 (29) 04:13 (32) 01:59 (30)
32. 460 Neidiger-Pohl Ulrike W60 / Women 60- 63:24 00:11:06 (34) 00:13:59 (33) 00:15:30 (31) 00:23:20 (33) 00:36:17 (33) 00:38:33 (33) 00:44:26 (33) 00:47:31 (32) 00:52:15 (32) 00:55:14 (32)

11:06 (34) 02:53 (21) 01:31 (10) 07:50 (34) 12:57 (33) 02:16 (19) 05:53 (35) 03:05 (29) 04:44 (29) 02:59 (32)
00:57:24 (32) 01:01:26 (32) 01:03:24 (32)

02:10 (30) 04:02 (29) 01:58 (28)
33. 63 Götz Dagmar W55 / Women 55- 65:31 00:16:12 (35) 00:19:36 (35) 00:23:30 (34) 00:28:02 (34) 00:37:32 (34) 00:40:31 (34) 00:46:19 (34) 00:50:01 (33) 00:54:54 (33) 00:57:31 (33)

16:12 (35) 03:24 (28) 03:54 (32) 04:32 (27) 09:30 (22) 02:59 (33) 05:48 (34) 03:42 (34) 04:53 (31) 02:37 (25)
00:59:24 (33) 01:03:34 (33) 01:05:31 (33)

01:53 (24) 04:10 (31) 01:57 (25)
34. 138 Taylor Judith W55 / Women 55- 69:26 00:06:12 (22) 00:09:26 (22) 00:12:55 (26) 00:19:15 (29) 00:31:38 (31) 00:34:22 (31) 00:38:09 (31) 00:52:45 (34) 00:56:12 (34) 00:59:05 (34)

06:12 (22) 03:14 (26) 03:29 (31) 06:20 (32) 12:23 (32) 02:44 (27) 03:47 (18) 14:36 (35) 03:27 (15) 02:53 (30)
01:02:13 (34) 01:07:29 (34) 01:09:26 (34)

03:08 (35) 05:16 (35) 01:57 (25)
35. 458 Cionoiu Michaela W55 / Women 55- 89:30 00:09:43 (33) 00:13:25 (31) 00:40:57 (35) 00:46:17 (35) 00:59:38 (35) 01:02:13 (35) 01:06:46 (35) 01:10:02 (35) 01:14:53 (35) 01:21:12 (35)

09:43 (33) 03:42 (31) 27:32 (35) 05:20 (31) 13:21 (34) 02:35 (25) 04:33 (29) 03:16 (31) 04:51 (30) 06:19 (35)
01:24:11 (35) 01:27:44 (35) 01:29:30 (35)

02:59 (34) 03:33 (25) 01:46 (18)

Course 14     (1975m, 65m)
1-200 2-215 3-214 4-228 5-213 6-212 7-211 8-203 9-226 10-224

11-204 F
1. 264 Wyss Franz M75 / Men 75- 27:02 00:02:11 (1) 00:04:05 (1) 00:07:37 (1) 00:10:38 (1) 00:14:10 (1) 00:15:48 (1) 00:17:24 (1) 00:18:29 (1) 00:22:17 (1) 00:23:40 (1)

02:11 (1) 01:54 (1) 03:32 (1) 03:01 (1) 03:32 (1) 01:38 (5) 01:36 (2) 01:05 (1) 03:48 (2) 01:23 (1)
00:25:20 (1) 00:27:02 (1)

01:40 (3) 01:42 (8)
2. 389 Railimo Matti M75 / Men 75- 32:50 00:02:22 (3) 00:04:33 (2) 00:10:50 (5) 00:14:18 (3) 00:19:51 (5) 00:21:12 (4) 00:22:57 (3) 00:24:06 (3) 00:27:51 (3) 00:29:25 (2)

02:22 (3) 02:11 (2) 06:17 (12) 03:28 (4) 05:33 (12) 01:21 (1) 01:45 (3) 01:09 (2) 03:45 (1) 01:34 (2)
00:31:11 (2) 00:32:50 (2)

01:46 (5) 01:39 (6)
3. 217 Widmer Margrit W65 / Women 65- 33:13 00:02:18 (2) 00:04:35 (3) 00:08:28 (2) 00:12:15 (2) 00:16:25 (2) 00:18:15 (2) 00:20:15 (2) 00:21:59 (2) 00:27:19 (2) 00:29:32 (3)

02:18 (2) 02:17 (4) 03:53 (2) 03:47 (8) 04:10 (3) 01:50 (8) 02:00 (7) 01:44 (9) 05:20 (18) 02:13 (17)
00:31:13 (3) 00:33:13 (3)

01:41 (4) 02:00 (16)
4. 31 Böhm Eduard M75 / Men 75- 36:45 00:02:38 (5) 00:04:53 (5) 00:09:18 (3) 00:17:02 (6) 00:22:11 (6) 00:23:42 (6) 00:25:48 (5) 00:27:19 (4) 00:31:12 (4) 00:33:01 (4)

02:38 (5) 02:15 (3) 04:25 (4) 07:44 (21) 05:09 (11) 01:31 (2) 02:06 (9) 01:31 (5) 03:53 (3) 01:49 (7)
00:35:03 (4) 00:36:45 (4)
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02:02 (7) 01:42 (8)
5. 478 Bindschädler Ursula W65 / Women 65- 37:15 00:03:30 (14) 00:06:04 (11) 00:13:19 (8) 00:17:17 (7) 00:22:22 (7) 00:24:07 (7) 00:25:52 (6) 00:27:41 (6) 00:32:04 (5) 00:33:52 (5)

03:30 (14) 02:34 (9) 07:15 (15) 03:58 (11) 05:05 (10) 01:45 (6) 01:45 (3) 01:49 (12) 04:23 (9) 01:48 (6)
00:35:45 (5) 00:37:15 (5)

01:53 (6) 01:30 (3)
6. 482 Greminger Heiri M75 / Men 75- 38:57 00:02:22 (3) 00:04:47 (4) 00:11:49 (7) 00:15:26 (5) 00:19:31 (3) 00:21:05 (3) 00:26:09 (7) 00:28:00 (7) 00:32:38 (6) 00:34:12 (6)

02:22 (3) 02:25 (5) 07:02 (14) 03:37 (5) 04:05 (2) 01:34 (3) 05:04 (25) 01:51 (13) 04:38 (13) 01:34 (2)
00:36:35 (6) 00:38:57 (6)

02:23 (15) 02:22 (24)
7. 494 Lange Veronika W65 / Women 65- 39:54 00:02:44 (6) 00:05:41 (8) 00:16:53 (16) 00:20:00 (12) 00:25:54 (9) 00:27:50 (9) 00:29:24 (9) 00:30:54 (8) 00:35:20 (8) 00:36:54 (8)

02:44 (6) 02:57 (12) 11:12 (24) 03:07 (2) 05:54 (16) 01:56 (10) 01:34 (1) 01:30 (4) 04:26 (10) 01:34 (2)
00:38:24 (7) 00:39:54 (7)

01:30 (2) 01:30 (3)
8. 208 Hofer Margrith W65 / Women 65- 41:00 00:02:47 (7) 00:05:40 (7) 00:11:17 (6) 00:14:55 (4) 00:19:49 (4) 00:22:26 (5) 00:25:06 (4) 00:27:19 (4) 00:34:24 (7) 00:36:47 (7)

02:47 (7) 02:53 (11) 05:37 (10) 03:38 (6) 04:54 (6) 02:37 (21) 02:40 (18) 02:13 (19) 07:05 (24) 02:23 (21)
00:39:04 (8) 00:41:00 (8)

02:17 (12) 01:56 (14)
9. 194 Leumann Georg M75 / Men 75- 42:36 00:03:02 (9) 00:05:52 (9) 00:10:45 (4) 00:18:57 (9) 00:26:56 (10) 00:29:20 (13) 00:31:36 (13) 00:33:43 (12) 00:38:15 (12) 00:39:57 (11)

03:02 (9) 02:50 (10) 04:53 (7) 08:12 (24) 07:59 (23) 02:24 (16) 02:16 (12) 02:07 (16) 04:32 (12) 01:42 (5)
00:41:24 (10) 00:42:36 (9)

01:27 (1) 01:12 (1)
10. 487 Liechti Annamarie W70 / Women 70- 42:57 00:05:29 (23) 00:09:12 (15) 00:14:12 (10) 00:19:40 (10) 00:27:12 (12) 00:28:48 (10) 00:30:44 (10) 00:32:38 (10) 00:36:53 (9) 00:39:04 (9)

05:29 (23) 03:43 (17) 05:00 (8) 05:28 (16) 07:32 (21) 01:36 (4) 01:56 (5) 01:54 (14) 04:15 (8) 02:11 (16)
00:41:19 (9) 00:42:57 (10)

02:15 (10) 01:38 (5)
11. 209 Pittet Errol M75 / Men 75- 43:47 00:06:08 (25) 00:09:31 (17) 00:14:35 (11) 00:22:29 (15) 00:27:23 (13) 00:29:19 (12) 00:31:20 (12) 00:32:58 (11) 00:37:06 (10) 00:39:16 (10)

06:08 (25) 03:23 (15) 05:04 (9) 07:54 (23) 04:54 (6) 01:56 (10) 02:01 (8) 01:38 (6) 04:08 (7) 02:10 (14)
00:41:56 (11) 00:43:47 (11)

02:40 (22) 01:51 (12)
12. 235 Graf Marianne W70 / Women 70- 44:55 00:02:55 (8) 00:06:02 (10) 00:13:31 (9) 00:17:23 (8) 00:23:14 (8) 00:27:02 (8) 00:29:18 (8) 00:31:01 (9) 00:38:20 (13) 00:40:20 (13)

02:55 (8) 03:07 (13) 07:29 (16) 03:52 (9) 05:51 (14) 03:48 (26) 02:16 (12) 01:43 (8) 07:19 (27) 02:00 (11)
00:42:44 (12) 00:44:55 (12)

02:24 (16) 02:11 (20)
13. 168 Haahr Inger Marie W70 / Women 70- 44:56 00:03:16 (13) 00:07:26 (13) 00:16:39 (15) 00:21:22 (13) 00:27:09 (11) 00:29:02 (11) 00:31:16 (11) 00:33:50 (13) 00:37:56 (11) 00:40:12 (12)

03:16 (13) 04:10 (19) 09:13 (20) 04:43 (15) 05:47 (13) 01:53 (9) 02:14 (11) 02:34 (24) 04:06 (6) 02:16 (19)
00:42:53 (13) 00:44:56 (13)

02:41 (23) 02:03 (17)
14. 489 Räber Käthi W65 / Women 65- 47:03 00:03:31 (16) 00:10:07 (19) 00:17:05 (17) 00:21:44 (14) 00:28:10 (14) 00:30:45 (15) 00:33:17 (14) 00:35:31 (14) 00:40:26 (14) 00:42:47 (14)

03:31 (16) 06:36 (24) 06:58 (13) 04:39 (13) 06:26 (17) 02:35 (19) 02:32 (16) 02:14 (20) 04:55 (16) 02:21 (20)
00:45:12 (14) 00:47:03 (14)

02:25 (18) 01:51 (12)
15. 220 Dobler Monika W65 / Women 65- 48:24 00:12:24 (29) 00:14:50 (26) 00:19:40 (22) 00:27:29 (20) 00:32:26 (18) 00:34:24 (18) 00:36:20 (17) 00:38:05 (17) 00:41:58 (15) 00:44:27 (15)

12:24 (29) 02:26 (7) 04:50 (6) 07:49 (22) 04:57 (9) 01:58 (12) 01:56 (5) 01:45 (11) 03:53 (3) 02:29 (22)
00:46:56 (15) 00:48:24 (15)

02:29 (19) 01:28 (2)
16. 256 Rothenbühler Vreni W65 / Women 65- 49:27 00:03:05 (11) 00:10:59 (22) 00:18:35 (20) 00:22:31 (16) 00:28:23 (16) 00:32:00 (16) 00:34:16 (15) 00:36:00 (15) 00:43:18 (17) 00:45:16 (17)

03:05 (11) 07:54 (25) 07:36 (17) 03:56 (10) 05:52 (15) 03:37 (24) 02:16 (12) 01:44 (9) 07:18 (26) 01:58 (10)
00:47:40 (16) 00:49:27 (16)

02:24 (16) 01:47 (11)
17. 232 Bandixen Marianne W65 / Women 65- 50:13 00:03:03 (10) 00:05:28 (6) 00:15:32 (14) 00:19:58 (11) 00:28:15 (15) 00:30:25 (14) 00:35:11 (16) 00:36:49 (16) 00:43:10 (16) 00:45:13 (16)

03:03 (10) 02:25 (5) 10:04 (22) 04:26 (12) 08:17 (25) 02:10 (13) 04:46 (24) 01:38 (6) 06:21 (22) 02:03 (12)
00:47:47 (17) 00:50:13 (17)

02:34 (20) 02:26 (25)
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18. 533 Olesen Eva Konring W65 / Women 65- 54:25 00:03:30 (14) 00:15:38 (29) 00:21:44 (24) 00:26:25 (19) 00:33:56 (19) 00:36:27 (19) 00:39:33 (20) 00:42:16 (19) 00:46:56 (18) 00:49:52 (18)
03:30 (14) 12:08 (29) 06:06 (11) 04:41 (14) 07:31 (20) 02:31 (17) 03:06 (20) 02:43 (25) 04:40 (15) 02:56 (25)

00:52:10 (18) 00:54:25 (18)
02:18 (13) 02:15 (21)

19. 169 Henriksen Per M75 / Men 75- 57:00 00:03:52 (19) 00:10:21 (20) 00:18:00 (18) 00:23:30 (17) 00:31:06 (17) 00:33:42 (17) 00:37:58 (18) 00:40:10 (18) 00:47:05 (19) 00:50:17 (19)
03:52 (19) 06:29 (23) 07:39 (18) 05:30 (17) 07:36 (22) 02:36 (20) 04:16 (23) 02:12 (17) 06:55 (23) 03:12 (26)

00:54:26 (19) 00:57:00 (19)
04:09 (29) 02:34 (28)

20. 408 Kern Wilmar M75 / Men 75- 59:17 00:03:12 (12) 00:06:43 (12) 00:18:25 (19) 00:34:37 (25) 00:39:31 (24) 00:41:43 (23) 00:44:19 (22) 00:46:15 (22) 00:52:13 (21) 00:54:23 (21)
03:12 (12) 03:31 (16) 11:42 (25) 16:12 (28) 04:54 (6) 02:12 (15) 02:36 (17) 01:56 (15) 05:58 (21) 02:10 (14)

00:57:02 (20) 00:59:17 (20)
02:39 (21) 02:15 (21)

21. 509 Zwahlen Madlen W70 / Women 70- 59:39 00:03:48 (18) 00:09:50 (18) 00:19:34 (21) 00:25:36 (18) 00:34:23 (20) 00:37:48 (21) 00:41:07 (21) 00:44:21 (21) 00:50:02 (20) 00:54:16 (20)
03:48 (18) 06:02 (21) 09:44 (21) 06:02 (18) 08:47 (26) 03:25 (22) 03:19 (22) 03:14 (27) 05:41 (20) 04:14 (28)

00:57:10 (21) 00:59:39 (21)
02:54 (26) 02:29 (26)

22. 341 Talloen Luc M75 / Men 75- 63:37 00:04:35 (21) 00:12:31 (24) 00:21:25 (23) 00:30:56 (23) 00:39:04 (23) 00:43:05 (24) 00:48:19 (23) 00:50:31 (23) 00:56:02 (22) 00:58:50 (22)
04:35 (21) 07:56 (26) 08:54 (19) 09:31 (25) 08:08 (24) 04:01 (28) 05:14 (26) 02:12 (17) 05:31 (19) 02:48 (24)

01:01:34 (23) 01:03:37 (22)
02:44 (25) 02:03 (17)

23. 188 Kneisl Vinzenz M75 / Men 75- 63:41 00:07:33 (27) 00:10:53 (21) 00:15:01 (12) 00:28:17 (21) 00:34:51 (22) 00:37:01 (20) 00:39:26 (19) 00:42:58 (20) 00:56:47 (23) 00:58:56 (23)
07:33 (27) 03:20 (14) 04:08 (3) 13:16 (27) 06:34 (18) 02:10 (13) 02:25 (15) 03:32 (28) 13:49 (28) 02:09 (13)

01:01:09 (22) 01:03:41 (23)
02:13 (8) 02:32 (27)

24. 483 Greminger Helen W65 / Women 65- 64:21 00:06:02 (24) 00:08:29 (14) 00:37:22 (28) 00:41:00 (27) 00:45:15 (26) 00:47:47 (25) 00:50:34 (24) 00:52:55 (24) 00:57:50 (24) 00:59:43 (24)
06:02 (24) 02:27 (8) 28:53 (28) 03:38 (6) 04:15 (4) 02:32 (18) 02:47 (19) 02:21 (21) 04:55 (16) 01:53 (8)

01:02:02 (24) 01:04:21 (24)
02:19 (14) 02:19 (23)

25. 360 Riva Anna W65 / Women 65- 68:00 00:08:40 (28) 00:12:33 (25) 00:23:02 (25) 00:29:45 (22) 00:34:34 (21) 00:38:10 (22) 00:54:53 (26) 00:57:25 (26) 01:01:53 (25) 01:04:08 (25)
08:40 (28) 03:53 (18) 10:29 (23) 06:43 (19) 04:49 (5) 03:36 (23) 16:43 (27) 02:32 (23) 04:28 (11) 02:15 (18)

01:06:21 (25) 01:08:00 (25)
02:13 (8) 01:39 (6)

26. 112 Christiansen Gerda Marie W70 / Women 70- 80:00 00:06:53 (26) 00:15:13 (28) 00:30:41 (27) 00:37:33 (26) 00:44:55 (25) 00:48:47 (26) 00:51:55 (25) 00:54:49 (25) 01:12:28 (26) 01:15:08 (26)
06:53 (26) 08:20 (27) 15:28 (27) 06:52 (20) 07:22 (19) 03:52 (27) 03:08 (21) 02:54 (26) 17:39 (29) 02:40 (23)

01:18:04 (26) 01:20:00 (26)
02:56 (27) 01:56 (14)

27. 35 Dieudonne Roland M75 / Men 75- 133:36 00:04:33 (20) 00:09:16 (16) 00:41:36 (29) 00:53:05 (28) 01:07:37 (27) 01:11:16 (27) 01:52:17 (27) 01:54:48 (27) 02:02:02 (27) 02:06:21 (27)
04:33 (20) 04:43 (20) 32:20 (29) 11:29 (26) 14:32 (27) 03:39 (25) 41:01 (28) 02:31 (22) 07:14 (25) 04:19 (29)

02:10:24 (27) 02:13:36 (27)
04:03 (28) 03:12 (29)

92 Tonka Leopold M75 / Men 75- mp 00:04:44 (22) 00:10:59 (22) 00:15:31 (13) ---- 00:26:40 00:28:27 00:30:39 00:32:03 00:36:06 00:38:00
04:44 (22) 06:15 (22) 04:32 (5) ---- 01:47 (7) 02:12 (10) 01:24 (3) 04:03 (5) 01:54 (9)

00:40:43 00:42:51
02:43 (24) 02:08 (19)

480 Brönnimann Hilly W70 / Women 70- mp 00:03:39 (17) 00:14:59 (27) 00:27:46 (26) 00:31:12 (24) ---- 00:41:12 ---- 00:46:44 00:51:23 00:55:11
03:39 (17) 11:20 (28) 12:47 (26) 03:26 (3) ---- ---- 04:39 (14) 03:48 (27)

00:57:27 00:59:10
02:16 (11) 01:43 (10)

Course 15     (2075m, 25m)
1-241 2-200 3-201 4-235 5-202 6-203 7-204 F

1. 343 Kutkova Sara W10 / Women -10 13:28 00:02:16 (1) 00:03:06 (1) 00:04:21 (1) 00:04:51 (1) 00:06:33 (1) 00:09:25 (1) 00:12:24 (1) 00:13:28 (1)
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02:16 (1) 00:50 (1) 01:15 (1) 00:30 (1) 01:42 (1) 02:52 (2) 02:59 (1) 01:04 (1)
2. 400 Hässler David M10 / Men -10 16:12 00:02:32 (2) 00:03:35 (2) 00:05:09 (2) 00:05:43 (2) 00:08:58 (2) 00:11:47 (2) 00:14:57 (2) 00:16:12 (2)

02:32 (2) 01:03 (2) 01:34 (2) 00:34 (2) 03:15 (9) 02:49 (1) 03:10 (2) 01:15 (3)
3. 55 Calzada Lucio Jurgi M10 / Men -10 18:04 00:02:49 (3) 00:04:27 (4) 00:06:16 (4) 00:06:53 (3) 00:09:53 (5) 00:13:05 (5) 00:16:53 (3) 00:18:04 (3)

02:49 (3) 01:38 (8) 01:49 (6) 00:37 (3) 03:00 (7) 03:12 (3) 03:48 (5) 01:11 (2)
4. 195 Leumann Marius M10 / Men -10 18:30 00:03:11 (6) 00:04:34 (5) 00:06:16 (4) 00:06:57 (4) 00:08:58 (2) 00:12:12 (3) 00:17:08 (4) 00:18:30 (4)

03:11 (6) 01:23 (4) 01:42 (3) 00:41 (5) 02:01 (2) 03:14 (4) 04:56 (8) 01:22 (7)
4. 197 Schüpbach Finja W10 / Women -10 18:30 00:03:12 (7) 00:04:45 (7) 00:06:48 (7) 00:07:47 (7) 00:10:09 (6) 00:13:54 (6) 00:17:10 (5) 00:18:30 (4)

03:12 (7) 01:33 (6) 02:03 (9) 00:59 (11) 02:22 (5) 03:45 (6) 03:16 (4) 01:20 (6)
6. 117 Grandane Laima W10 / Women -10 19:56 00:02:56 (4) 00:04:17 (3) 00:06:15 (3) 00:07:08 (5) 00:09:25 (4) 00:13:01 (4) 00:18:28 (6) 00:19:56 (6)

02:56 (4) 01:21 (3) 01:58 (7) 00:53 (8) 02:17 (4) 03:36 (5) 05:27 (9) 01:28 (9)
7. 462 Schorr Simon M10 / Men -10 22:21 00:04:11 (8) 00:05:35 (8) 00:07:33 (8) 00:08:17 (8) 00:11:27 (7) 00:15:26 (7) 00:21:05 (7) 00:22:21 (7)

04:11 (8) 01:24 (5) 01:58 (7) 00:44 (6) 03:10 (8) 03:59 (8) 05:39 (11) 01:16 (4)
8. 331 Hölzer Lotte W10 / Women -10 25:34 00:04:14 (9) 00:07:58 (9) 00:10:19 (9) 00:10:56 (9) 00:15:42 (9) 00:19:53 (8) 00:24:03 (8) 00:25:34 (8)

04:14 (9) 03:44 (10) 02:21 (11) 00:37 (3) 04:46 (10) 04:11 (9) 04:10 (6) 01:31 (10)
9. 374 Baldrian František M10 / Men -10 30:25 00:13:08 (12) 00:15:00 (11) 00:17:15 (11) 00:18:12 (11) 00:20:17 (11) 00:24:03 (10) 00:28:37 (9) 00:30:25 (9)

13:08 (12) 01:52 (9) 02:15 (10) 00:57 (9) 02:05 (3) 03:46 (7) 04:34 (7) 01:48 (12)
10. 166 Hrušková Tereza W10 / Women -10 31:51 00:03:06 (5) 00:04:41 (6) 00:06:25 (6) 00:07:16 (6) 00:14:23 (8) 00:27:09 (11) 00:30:24 (10) 00:31:51 (10)

03:06 (5) 01:35 (7) 01:44 (4) 00:51 (7) 07:07 (11) 12:46 (12) 03:15 (3) 01:27 (8)
11. 310 Heidrich Tira W10 / Women -10 32:01 00:04:33 (10) 00:12:19 (10) 00:14:03 (10) 00:15:00 (10) 00:17:41 (10) 00:22:30 (9) 00:30:43 (11) 00:32:01 (11)

04:33 (10) 07:46 (11) 01:44 (4) 00:57 (9) 02:41 (6) 04:49 (10) 08:13 (12) 01:18 (5)
12. 167 Hrušková Zuzana W10 / Women -10 42:12 00:06:05 (11) 00:17:39 (12) 00:20:50 (12) 00:22:21 (12) 00:29:34 (12) 00:34:59 (12) 00:40:29 (12) 00:42:12 (12)

06:05 (11) 11:34 (12) 03:11 (12) 01:31 (12) 07:13 (12) 05:25 (11) 05:30 (10) 01:43 (11)

Course 15*     (2075m, 25m)
1-241 2-200 3-201 4-235 5-202 6-203 7-204 F

1. 787 Cohal Eva Maria Kids 12 Shadow 20:26 00:03:20 (1) 00:04:52 (2) 00:06:58 (3) 00:08:10 (2) 00:10:48 (2) 00:14:57 (2) 00:19:06 (1) 00:20:26 (1)
03:20 (1) 01:32 (2) 02:06 (3) 01:12 (11) 02:38 (6) 04:09 (6) 04:09 (4) 01:20 (4)

2. 789 Czauderna Agnes Kids 12 Shadow 20:48 00:03:25 (4) 00:04:46 (1) 00:06:47 (1) 00:08:09 (1) 00:10:43 (1) 00:14:50 (1) 00:19:09 (2) 00:20:48 (2)
03:25 (4) 01:21 (1) 02:01 (1) 01:22 (14) 02:34 (4) 04:07 (5) 04:19 (6) 01:39 (6)

3. 788 Cohal Stefan Kids 12 Shadow 21:21 00:04:03 (8) 00:07:13 (10) 00:09:22 (8) 00:10:16 (8) 00:12:33 (6) 00:16:26 (6) 00:20:03 (4) 00:21:21 (3)
04:03 (8) 03:10 (18) 02:09 (4) 00:54 (6) 02:17 (2) 03:53 (4) 03:37 (2) 01:18 (2)

4. 791 Szacilowski Antoni Kids 12 Shadow 21:26 00:04:19 (9) 00:07:11 (9) 00:09:33 (9) 00:10:18 (9) 00:12:52 (7) 00:16:39 (7) 00:20:11 (5) 00:21:26 (4)
04:19 (9) 02:52 (15) 02:22 (7) 00:45 (2) 02:34 (4) 03:47 (2) 03:32 (1) 01:15 (1)

5. 793 Waas Lilly Kids 12 Shadow 21:35 00:03:20 (1) 00:04:53 (3) 00:06:57 (2) 00:08:11 (3) 00:10:50 (3) 00:15:04 (3) 00:19:19 (3) 00:21:35 (5)
03:20 (1) 01:33 (3) 02:04 (2) 01:14 (13) 02:39 (7) 04:14 (7) 04:15 (5) 02:16 (15)

6. 792 Szacilowski Stefan Kids 12 Shadow 23:21 00:03:22 (3) 00:05:58 (6) 00:08:12 (4) 00:09:08 (4) 00:11:37 (5) 00:16:25 (5) 00:21:38 (6) 00:23:21 (6)
03:22 (3) 02:36 (13) 02:14 (6) 00:56 (7) 02:29 (3) 04:48 (8) 05:13 (7) 01:43 (8)

7. 790 Czauderna Valentin Kids 12 Shadow 23:42 00:03:45 (5) 00:06:09 (7) 00:08:18 (5) 00:09:11 (5) 00:11:26 (4) 00:16:16 (4) 00:21:43 (7) 00:23:42 (7)
03:45 (5) 02:24 (9) 02:09 (4) 00:53 (4) 02:15 (1) 04:50 (9) 05:27 (8) 01:59 (13)

8. 744 Kurbel Yuna Kids 12 Shadow 24:07 00:05:41 (15) 00:07:42 (13) 00:10:40 (12) 00:11:43 (12) 00:14:29 (12) 00:18:09 (8) 00:22:13 (8) 00:24:07 (8)
05:41 (15) 02:01 (7) 02:58 (10) 01:03 (8) 02:46 (8) 03:40 (1) 04:04 (3) 01:54 (10)

9. 715 Richter Liam Kids 12 Shadow 27:11 00:03:50 (6) 00:05:56 (5) 00:08:56 (7) 00:10:08 (7) 00:13:39 (8) 00:19:45 (10) 00:25:30 (9) 00:27:11 (9)
03:50 (6) 02:06 (8) 03:00 (11) 01:12 (11) 03:31 (13) 06:06 (14) 05:45 (11) 01:41 (7)

10. 785 Ebert Nora Kids 12 Shadow 27:52 00:03:52 (7) 00:05:45 (4) 00:08:51 (6) 00:10:02 (6) 00:13:48 (9) 00:19:30 (9) 00:25:44 (10) 00:27:52 (10)
03:52 (7) 01:53 (5) 03:06 (12) 01:11 (9) 03:46 (14) 05:42 (12) 06:14 (12) 02:08 (14)

11. 786 Hagen Johanna Kids 12 Shadow 31:34 00:05:14 (12) 00:07:49 (14) 00:11:37 (13) 00:12:48 (13) 00:16:06 (13) 00:21:29 (11) 00:28:00 (11) 00:31:34 (11)
05:14 (12) 02:35 (12) 03:48 (14) 01:11 (9) 03:18 (9) 05:23 (10) 06:31 (14) 03:34 (23)

12. 755 von Hirschheydt Antonio Kids 12 Shadow 33:10 00:06:37 (20) 00:08:32 (16) 00:12:18 (14) 00:13:01 (14) 00:18:36 (14) 00:24:15 (12) 00:31:45 (12) 00:33:10 (12)
06:37 (20) 01:55 (6) 03:46 (13) 00:43 (1) 05:35 (20) 05:39 (11) 07:30 (18) 01:25 (5)

